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Morphettville

Wednesday 1st July 2015

Race1l Irish Race Day 29th August / Sabois Two-Year-Old Maiden Plate 1100m 12:05 pm

Race 2 Adelaide Galvanising / Sabois Fillies & Mares Maiden Plate 1100m 12:40 pm
Race 3  Hughes Chauffeured Limousines Sabois Two-Years-0Old & Over Maiden Plate 1:15 pm
1600m
Race4 Schweppes Class Two Hcp 1506m 1:50 pm
Race 5 Farmers Union Iced Coffee / Sabois Maiden Plate 1200m 2:25 pm
Race 6  William Hill Rating 0-68 Hcp 2006m 3:00 pm
Race7 Medallion Homes Rating 0-62 Hcp 1600m 3:38 pm
Race 8  Drink Driving? GROW UP Rating 0-62 Hcp 1200m 4:18 pm
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Race 1 Irish Race Day 29th August / Sabois Two-Year-0Old Maiden SA: 12:05 pm
Plate 1100m
Prize $12,000. 1st $8,000. 2nd $2,200. 3rd $1,100. 4th $700. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:35 pm
Rail: Out 3m 1200m to WP; True Remainder. Sectional 604m. QLD: 12:35 pm
Straight: 334m. NT: 12:05 pm
Circumference: 2339m. W BB al
For: Two-Years-Old. SA/NT Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 1. Captain Parker Cross over noseband first time, 6. Silent Ice Lugging bit first time, 8. Alaskan
Jade Barrier blanket first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Captain Parker (NZ) Simon Price Barry Dunn s6 1:0-0-0 $430 0% 0% 5 575
2. Core Breach Jordan Frew Matthew Seyers 2628 4:0-2-0 $4830 0% 50% 2 575
3. Finke Todd Pannell Kristi Evans 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 575
4. Hour of Power Ms Sigrid Carr (@2) ~ Marilyn Smith 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 575
5. Jacksay Shaun Guymer Tony McEvoy 5 1:0-0-0 $750 0% 0% 1 575
6. Silent Ice Paul Gatt Dagmar Klingenboeck 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 575
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
9. Bedrock Dreams Joe Bowditch Wez Hunter 6 1:0-0-0 $270 0% 0% 4 555
10. Red Orchid Krystal Bishop (a2) ~ Len Jarvis 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 555
11. Spirit of Gold Clare Lindop Leon Macdonald & 07 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 555

Andrew Gluyas

Race 1 Irish Race Day 29th August / Sabois Two-Year-Old Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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~ |3 CAPTAIN PARKER
Ej 2 year old chestnut gelding (male)

e = Sire Captain Rio Dam Joan's Chance
Breeder Mrs M Bunton & Partners

Owners KM Dearing, Dr D Bungey, R J Southwood, H J Davies, Mrs J E Davies, P _. .
J Colbey, P E Roach, Mrs M J Smith, B M Smith, M J Vast, R H Thompson, G C BrownFirm 0:0-0-0

& R W Hall

Colours Red And White Hoops, Royal Blue And White Hooped Sleeves, Red And

White Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f8  MORP Fri 19Junl5  1000m 2Y-TRL Soft S Price
6of 7 Morp Sat7Febl5  1000m 2y Hcp Good S Price

~ |F CORE BREACH

@ 2 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Oamaru Force Dam Lady Persephone

Breeder Noor Elaine Farm

Owners Mrs S Seyers & G L Wilks

Colours Royal Blue, White Star, White Cap, Royal Blue Stars
Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 Murr Wed 24Jun15 900m 2y Mdn-sw Good J Toeroek
6of12 Morp Sat13Junl5 1100m 2y Mdn-sw Good J Frew
20f9 Bala Wed3Junl5 1055m 2y Mdn-sw Good J Frew
80of 10 Murr Wed 6Mayl5 1006m 2y Mdn-sw Soft S Price
20f6  MBR Fri24Aprl5 900m 2Y-TRL Soft S Price

~ ¥ FINKE

2 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Turffontein Dam Bloomin Marvellous
Breeder Lauriston Thoroughbred Farm
Owners

Colours Ochre, White Sturt Desert Rose, White Sleeves With Black Stars, White
Cap With Black Star

L2

—
= | HOUR OF POWER
"J ll.!." 2 year old bay gelding (male)
L @& Sire Krupt Dam Military Training
Breeder G & C Pastoral Co
Owners G & C Pastoral Co Pty Ltd (Mgr: V C Oldfield
Colours Lilac, Red Spots And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f8 MORP Fri 19Junl5 1000m 2Y-TRL Soft MSCarr

I JAcksAY

2 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Rothesay Dam So in Need

Breeder Glenlogan Park Pty Ltd

Owners Pipeliner Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: W G Mitchell), J R Ferrett, P R Glover,
R L Mullarvey, K A Butler, D M O'callaghan, K C Hale & Mrs L Hale

Colours White, Royal Blue Sides, White, Orange And Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves, Jockey 1:0-0-0

Orange Cap

Race Details
50f12 Morp Sat13Junl5 1100m 2y Mdn-sw
1of7  MORP Fri 22May15 1000m 2Y-TRL

Track Jockey
Good S Guymer
Soft M Neilson

Trainer Barry Dunn Barrier 5
Jockey Simon Price 57.5kg Prizemoney $430
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Raheeba n/a 1.00L 0:59.97
515 7 $6 Don't Doubt Mamma 56kg 4.60L 0:59.29 5 4
Trainer Matthew Seyers Barrier 2
Jockey Jordan Frew 57.5kg Prizemoney $4,830
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 4:0-2-0 12 Mths 4:0-2-0 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 2 $2.60F Itz Invincible 57.5kg 3.60L 0:51.26 1
575 5  $21 Lahqa 55.5kg 2.30L 1:03.9 1 1
575 11  $11 Bilzerian 57.5kg 0.20L 1:01.54 4 3
575 10  $21 Evil Dreams 57.5kg 4.10L 0:59.98 5 4
n/a Stormy Zuma n/a 0.60L 0:54.18
Trainer Kristi Evans Barrier 7
Jockey Todd Pannell 57.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer Marilyn Smith Barrier 6
Jockey Ms Sigrid Carr 57.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Raheeba n/a 4.10L 0:59.97
Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 1
Jockey Shaun Guymer 57.5kg Prizemoney $750
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 13 $3.70F Lahga 55.5kg 2.00L 1:03.9 2 12
n/a Jacksay n/a 0301 1:01.21
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3 SILENT ICE

2 year old chestnut colt (male)

Sire Good Journey Dam Damaskan Ice

Breeder Mr H Schmied

Owners H Schmied & Mrs H Schmied

Colours White, Red Chevrons, Quartered Cap

Track Jockey

Soft A Herrmann

&
=
o

Race Details

30f5 GAWL Fri12Junl5  1000m 2Y TRL

2 |EJ BEDROCK DREAMS

@i 2 year old chestnut filly (female)
L _. Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Red Fever
Breeder Bowness Stud
Owners L Russo, | Ricciardi, J J Del Basso, R Del Basso, Mrs E VV Holian, M A
Holian & M Russo
Colours Mauve, White 3, Hot Pink Sides, Hot Pink And Black Striped Sleeves And
Cap
Race Details
6of1l Sale

Track Jockey

Sun 14Junl5 1012m 2yf Mdn-sw Good R Mcleod

.

a

RED ORCHID

2 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Red Hot Choice Dam Grand Orient

Breeder Mungrup Stud

Owners Ms R J Hornhardt, Mrs M L Olive, Mrs O D Hansford & Dakarmo Racing
Colours Green, White Symbol On Back, Black Collar, Sleeves And Peak

* R SPIRIT OF GOLD

CA 2 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Rebel Raider Dam Jigsaw Girl
Breeder Mr B & Mrs W Daken
Owners Mrs W E Daken & B Daken

Colours Green, Red Halves, Yellow Sash, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 15 Bala Wed 17Jun15 1400m 2up Mdn-sw ~ Soft M S Carr
70f9 Bala Wed3Junl5 1055m 2y Mdn-sw Good R Hurdle
80f9  MORP Fri 22Mayl5 1000m 2Y-TRL Soft  CLindop

Trainer Dagmar Klingenboeck Barrier 8
Jockey Paul Gatt 57.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Disco n/a 2.50L 1:03.39
Trainer Wez Hunter Barrier 4
Jockey Joe Bowditch 55.5kg Prizemoney $270
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57 5  $41 Sky Dazzle 57kg 5.60L 0:58.81 7 6
Trainer Len Jarvis Barrier 10
Jockey Krystal Bishop 55.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer Leon Macdonald & Andrew Gluyas Barrier 11
Jockey Clare Lindop 55.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
535 6  $71 Galaxy Gazer 55.5kg 11.30L 1:25.12 4 5
55.5 2 $19 Bilzerian 57.5kg 8.10L 1:01.54 9 8
n/a Mr Roadstar n/a 5.50L 1:01.29
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Race 2 Adelaide Galvanising / Sabois Fillies & Mares Maiden Plate 1100m

Prize $12,000. 1st $8,000. 2nd $2,200. 3rd $1,100. 4th $700.
Rail: Out 3m 1200m to WP; True Remainder. Sectional 604m.

Straight: 334m.

Circumference: 2339m.
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. SA/NT Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. Fillies and Mares. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 1. Finntuition Concussion plates off first time, 5. Accidental Journey Blinkers first time, 12. Silent
Arrow Blinkers again, tongue tie first time, 15. Willander Miss Blinkers off first time, 17. It's Gotta Be Hot Blinkers
off first time, visor first time

Horse
1. Finntuition

2. Flying Feathers

5. Accidental Journey

6. Atlantis

1. Goose Green
8. Lunar Joy

9. Miss Noval
10. Niccele

11. Piacenza

12. Silent Arrow

13. Single Princess
14. Tempting Faith
15. Willander Miss
16. Willie's Girl

17. It's Gotta Be Hot
18. Sulphides

sportshet

Jockey
Zac Spain (a3)

David Tootell

Krystal Bishop (a2)
Joe Bowditch

Ben Claridge

Ms Sigrid Carr (a2)
Simon Price

Clare Lindop

Shaun Guymer
Jeffrey Maund
Shayne Cahill
Lauren Stojakovic
Justin Potter
Paul Gatt

Ms Eran Boyd (a3)

Trainer

Wayne Francis & Glen

Kent
Trevor Simounds

Len Jarvis
Richard Jolly
Paula Trenwith
Stacey Kotz
Kylie Huxtable

Leon Macdonald &
Andrew Gluyas

Tony McEvoy
David Jolly
Mark Minervini
Alex Stra

Nick Smart
John Hyam
Ryan Balfour
John MacMillan

Last 10
450403

06003586

$3347s297s
57s3

8

s455s7

s3

$825052s3
$943s3

6549

6

0
0785545533
795878

Career
5:0-0-1

7:0-0-1

0:0-0-0
10:0-1-2
3:0-0-1
1:0-0-0
4:0-0-0
1:0-0-1

6:0-2-1
4:0-0-2
0:0-0-0
3:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
10:0-0-3
5:0-0-0

Prize
$1,950

$750

$0
$4,640
$1,200
$0
$700
$1,400

$24,650
$2,650
$0
$1,030
$0

$0
$3,400
$0

SA: 12:40 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:10 pm
QLD: 1:10 pm
NT: 12:40 pm
WA: 11:10 am

W% P% Bar Wgt

0% 20% 16 57.5
0% 14% 7 515

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
0% 0% 3 57
0% 30% 6 57
0% 33% 12 57
0% 0% 1 57
0% 0% 9 57
0% 100% 5 57
0% 50% 4 57
0% 50% 10 57
0% 0% 17 57
0% 0% 2 57
0% 0% 14 57
0% 0% 11 57
0% 30% 8 575
0% 0% 13 575
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

‘“‘-13. Single Princess
wl. Finntuition
‘“‘-15. Willander Miss
W% 15 sulphides
‘“_7. Goose Green
‘“‘.‘-16. Willie's Girl
“‘-12. Silent Arrow
wg. Miss Noval
‘“‘-—17. It's Gotta Be Hot
‘“—2. Flying Feathers
‘““6. Atlantis
Wm. Niccele
‘“‘-11. Piacenza
‘“—5. Accidental Journey
‘““14. Tempting Faith
ws. Lunar Joy

Rail position: Out 3m 1200m to WP; True Remainder. Sectional 604m.
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s FINNTUITION

' 4 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Danerich Dam Lady of the South

Breeder Rangal Park Stud

Owners Mrs B A Francis-Lee, B M Francis, Miss C C Francis & Finniss Equine
Retreat (Mgr: Mrs J A Francis)

Colours Black, Aqua Maltese Cross, White Sleeves, Aqua Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f11 Nara Sun14junl5 1000m 2up Mdn-sw  Soft D Caboche
11 of 14 Murr Wed 150ct14 1200m Mares 0-68 Good R Hurdle
40f14 Gawl Sun28Sepl4 1200m 4up Mdn-sw  Good K Bishop
10 of 14 Bala Wed 3Sepl4 1200m F&m Mdn-sw ~ Good K Bishop
30f10 Gawl Wed 20Augl4 1111m 4up Mdn-sw ~ Good K Bishop

—
= [P3 FLYING FEATHERS
@ 4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Gallo Di Ferro Dam Why Hurry
Breeder Mr P Seneca
Owners P Seneca & Mrs E G Seneca
Colours Red, White Spot, Green Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
14 of 15 Bala Wed 17Junl5 1400m 2up Mdn-sw  Soft D Tootell
60of13 Murr Mon8Junl5 1206m F&m Mdn-sw ~ Good D Tootell
10 0of 11 Bala Wed 13May15 1408m 2up Mdn-sw ~ Soft ADA
10 of 12 Port  Sun 26Aprl5 1200m 0 - 58 Good ADA
30f6  Clar Sat4Aprl5  1100m F&m Mdn-sw  Good ADA
<

H ACCIDENTAL JOURNEY

3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Good Journey Dam Missfi

Breeder Mr R Lienert

Owners Mrs C J Lienert & Dakarmo Racing (Mgr: D R W Hornhardt)
Colours Green, White Symbol On Back, Black Collar, Sleeves And Peak

a

3 year old brown filly (female)
Sire Domesday Dam Aqualuna
Breeder Huntworth Stud

Owners R Jolly, M Mitchell, D Ivory, C Jenkin, V Svetlichny, A Baily, Triple G
Racing (Mgr: M Shephard), Off Power Road (Mgr T Devine), Rally Racing (Mgr: A

Coombe), T Blazincic & G Zanoli.
Colours Royal Blue, Pink Fleur De Lys, Yellow Sleeves

i I3 ATLANTIS

Race Details Track Jockey
40f8 MORP Fri19Junl5 1000m 3Y MDN-TRL  Soft M Poon
30f10 Morp Fri19Decl4 1540m 3y Mdn-sw Good M K Cross
30f10 Murr Sun7Decl4 1200m Mdn-sw Good M K Cross
40f8 Bala Wed 19Nov14 1004m 3y Mdn-sw Good M Neilson
70f7  Gawl Thu6Novl4 1200m 3y Mdn-sw Good J Toeroek

Trainer Wayne Francis & Glen Kent Barrier 16
Jockey Zac Spain 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,950
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 5:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 11  $10 Already Leica 55.5kg 5.30L 1:01.12 8 8
54 16  $21 Island Beach 59.5kg 15.30L 1:11.75 13 13
56 7 $9.50 Amiconi Originale 58kg 2.90L 1:13.03 2 2
575 11 $6 Famous Jayne 57.5kg 10.50L 1:11.51 6 6
56 6 $9.50 Hasta La Gorby 58kg 1.00L 1:08.56 4 4
Trainer Trevor Simounds Barrier 7
Jockey David Tootell 57.5kg Prizemoney $750
Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Career 7.0-0-1 12 Mths 7:.0-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 1  $81 Galaxy Gazer 55.5kg 13.70L 1:25.12 10 8
575 6  $81 Blonde Missile 57.5kg 7.00L 1:13.84 7 5
56 2 $101 Hazy Lane 53.5kg 14.50L 1:25.35 1 1
545 11  $41 Bourbondetta 57.5kg 11.60L 1:11.89 1 1
575 4 $41 Cocoa Bomb 57.5kg 4.10L 1:07.67 3 6
Trainer Len Jarvis Barrier 3
Jockey Krystal Bishop 57.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer Richard Jolly Barrier 6
Jockey Joe Bowditch 57.0kg Prizemoney $4,640
Win Range - W&P% 0-30
Career 10:0-1-2 12 Mths 6:0-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a One More Daisy n/a 2.00L 1:01.38
555 1  $10 Selante 55.5kg 2.50L 1:35.06 7 7
545 1 $3.20 Lightning Ridge 54.5kg 2.80L 1:13.19 5 5
555 3 $9 Commanding Diva 55.5kg 4.60L 0:58.06 77
55.5 7 $7.50 The Kununurra Kid 57.5kg 8.00L 1:12.77 5 2
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* |3 GOOSE GREEN

- 3 year old grey filly (female)
Sire Grey Swallow Dam Giant Mystique
Breeder Woodside Park Stud Pty Ltd
Owners N P Chandler & Mrs J A Chandler
Colours White And Royal Blue Halves, Gold Band, Royal Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f13 Bala Wed 17Junl5 1050m Mdn-sw Good T Zanker
70f11 Gawl Wed 27May151100m F&m Mdn-sw  Soft T Zanker
30f8 MORP Fri 22Mayl5 1000m 3Y MDN-TRL ~ Soft T Zanker
30f9 Ston Sat27Decl4 1100m 3yf Mdn-sw Good A Creighton

~ [FJLUNAR JoOY

‘UUU 3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
UL Sire Blevic Dam Lunarclase
Breeder Mr H L Oats
Owners L Kotz, H L Oats, W H Lovegrove and Mrs H J Lovegrove
Colours White, Black Horseshoes, Purple Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80of 10 Bala Wed 3Junl5 1055m Mdn-sw Good J Potter

= [EJ miss NovAL
Mﬂ 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Wilander Dam Frenznlaw

Breeder Mr B Nadolny

Owners B Nadolny, Mrs S M Nadolny, H B Nadolny, S Demianyk & S V
Oleschenko

Colours Orange, Black Band, Orange Sleeves, Black Armband, Orange Cap
Track Jockey
Good C Lindop
Good C Lindop
Good R Hurdle
Good M L Meech
Heavy M JKah

Race Details

40f12 Murr Wed 11Febl5 1200m Mdn-sw
50f11 Murr Mon 26Jan15 1000m Mdn-sw
50f9  Murr Thullanl5  906m Mdn-sw
70f16 Bala Wed 3Sepl4 1000m Mdn-sw
60of 6 MORP Fri 1Augl4 ~ 1000m 3Y MDN-TRL

- ET] NICCELE

3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Nicconi Dam Elegant Court
Breeder Mr P F Toole

Owners P F Toole, Mrs V ) Toole, P A Van Schaik, G W Bagshaw, Dr T J Wood, M
H East, Dr D B Allen, C J Ryan, Ms A K Ryan, Miss P A Oatey, R M Kidd, B J Joyce, J

G Byerlee, B P Reid, & T W Van Schail
Colours Purple And White Hoops, Pink Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f8 Stra Wed 25Febl5 1100m 3y Mdn-sw Good C Lindop
10of8 MRPK Tue 10Febl5 800m 3Y MDN-TRL Good C Lindop

Trainer Paula Trenwith Barrier 12
Jockey Ben Claridge 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,200
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1st Up 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 11  $31 Peruvian Power 57.5kg 6.90L 1:02.1 7 4
57 6 $3.80F Trupt 57kg 12.00L 1:07.03 6 7
n/a Thing of Nothing (IRE) n/a 1.00L 1:01.12
57 6  $31 Bizarre 57kg 5.00L 1:07.84 8 6
Trainer Stacey Kotz Barrier 1
Jockey Ms Sigrid Carr 57.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
555 8  $14 Ahead of Time 55.5kg 10.80L 1:00.62 7 6
Trainer Kylie Huxtable Barrier 9
Jockey Simon Price 57.0kg Prizemoney $700
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 7 $9 Perpetual Bliss 55kg 3.60L 1:12.24 2 3
545 8 $6 Abbalanche 56kg 3.00L 0:58.94 6 7
545 6  $31 Exalted Honey 54.5kg 6.00L 0:51.08 4
54 7 $26 Who You Know 58kg 10.60L 0:58.04 1 11
n/a Silent Whisper n/a 10.90L 1:05.01
Trainer Leon Macdonald & Andrew Gluyas Barrier 5
Jockey Clare Lindop 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,400
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:.0-0-1 12 Mths 1:.0-0-1 1stUp 1.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 3 $6 Akkacan 57.5kg 1.80L 1:07.9 7 7
n/a Niccele n/a 0.90L 0:48.97
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PIACENZA

3 year old brown or black filly (female)

Sire Denman Dam Pachanga

Breeder Glenlogan Park Pty Ltd

Owners Greenwich Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: G J and Mrs L J Perry)

Colours white, Royal Blue Sides, White, Orange and Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves,

Orange Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of9  GAWL Fri12Junl5  1000m 3Y-TRL Soft S Guymer
80f10 Kens Mon 60ctl4 1300m 3yf Mdn-sw Good K Mcevoy
20f14 Musw Sun 21Sepl4 1000m 3y Mdn-sw Good C Lever
50f7 RAND Thu 11Sepl4 1050m BT-3-F-OPN Heavy G Schofield
110f16 Caul Sat22Febl4 1200m Blue Diamond  Good M Rodd
S SILENT ARROW
y 3 year old bay gelding (male)
&4 Sire Red Arrow Dam Wide Vision
Breeder Mr D R Roberts
Owners Stanna Stable
Colours White, Navy Blue Diagonal Stripes
Race Details Track Jockey
90f15 Stra Wed 29Aprl5 1350m 2up Mdn-sw ~ Soft P Gatt
40f10 Gawl Wed 8Aprl5 1100m Mdn-sw Soft  CLindop
30of 7 Bord Sun29Marl5 1100m 2up Mdn-sw ~ Good T Baker
30f6  Mild Sun24Augl4 1000m Mdn-sw Good C Lindop

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Impossibleprincess
Breeder Mega Video Pty Ltd

i SINGLE PRINCESS

Owners P S, Mrs C T & Miss S E 0'Grady, Mrs R Inglis, Miss J L Charlesworth, Mrs
J J Cheers, J W Ray, T Gilbertson, D Slade, P R Castley, J | Halsall, D P Heffernan & M

S & Mrs M J Minervini

Colours Purple, White Sleeves And Purple Cap

Track Jockey
Soft S Cahill

Race Details

80f9  GAWL Fri12Junl5 1000m 3Y-TRL

a

Le)

TEMPTING FAITH

3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
Sire Keep the Faith Dam County Cat
Breeder Mr a Stra

Owners A M Stra & Ms L J Gare

Colours Red, White Rose, Collar And Seams, Red And White Seams Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60of14 Morp Sat20Junl5 1000m 3y Mdn-sw Soft L Stojakovic
60f6  MORP Fri 22May15 1000m 3Y-TRL Soft L Stojakovic
40f8 Murr Wed 14Jan15 1006m Mdn-sw Soft  CLindop
90f10 Morp Fri19Decl4 1100m 3yf Mdn-sw Good C Lindop

Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 4
Jockey Shaun Guymer 57.0kg Prizemoney $24,650
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 6:0-2-1 12 Mths 2:0-1-0  1st Up 3:0-2-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Piacenza n/a 2.90L 1:01.24
56 10 $5.50 Alegria 56kg 6.10L 1:17.4 5 6
55 5 $1.60F Onemorezeta 55kg 2.50L 0:57.21 5 6
n/a Abbey Road n/a L 1:05.1
54.5 14  $151 Earthquake 545kg 6.25L 1:09.87 15 13
Trainer David Jolly Barrier 10
Jockey Jeffrey Maund 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,650
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 4:0-0-2 12 Mths 4:0-0-2 1st Up 2:.0-0-2  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 12 $5.50 Grimaldi 57kg 6.70L 1:25.58 14 11
5 2 $5 Leonforte 57kg 3.70L 1:06.71 8§ 7
55 6 $3.20 Demaruga Star 56kg 3.00L 1:05.16 6 7
54 5 $7 Annihilation 56kg 1.20L 0:59.62 6 6
Trainer Mark Minervini Barrier 17
Jockey Shayne Cahill 57.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Piacenza n/a 15.40L 1:01.24
Trainer Alex Stra Barrier 2
Jockey Lauren Stojakovic 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,030
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 2 $51 Nutherbottlegonski 57.5kg 3.20L 0:58.72 1 2
n/a Nordic Eclipse n/a 8.30L 0:59.46
545 10  $31 Kidding Yaself 56.5kg 1.00L 1:01.89 1 2
575 9 $26 Trinket Lady 57.5kg 8.70L 1:05.57 6 5
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: WILLANDER MISS

@ 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Wilander Dam Our Prima Donna
Breeder Mr L M Smart
Race Details
60f11 Nara Sun14Junl5 1000m 2up Mdn-sw
40f6  MORP Fri 22Mayl5 1000m 3Y MDN-TRL

Owners Mrs B Smart, R G Jones, Mrs J E Jones, P D Buttery, Mrs J A Buttery, W K

Whiting & L M Smart

Colours Royal Blue, Gold Maltese Cross And Cap

Track Jockey
Soft S Price
Soft S Price

.

B

WILLIE'S GIRL

3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
Sire Hemingway Dam Como
Breeder Mr a H Moore

Owners A J Barnwell, P G Murray, R E Wesson, S R Bennett, Ms A C Mcintosh & D

R Bruce
Colours Bottle Green And White Checks, White Sleeves, Bottle Green Cap And
White Star
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 13 Gawl Wed 10Junl5 1211m Mdn-sw Soft P Gatt
20f8  MORP Fri 22Mayl5 1000m 3Y MDN-TRL ~ Soft M S Carr
= '
_  BEWAIT'S GOTTA BE HOT
j J 4 year old bay mare (female)
' . Sire Honalee Dam Tee Rubble
Breeder Mr G J Kinter
Owners G J Kinter
Colours Gold, Black Seams, Black And White Checked Cap, Gold Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
12 0f 15 Bala Wed 17Junl5 1400m 2up Mdn-sw ~ Soft M Neilson
70f10 Bala Wed 3Junl5 1055m Mdn-sw Good CJones
8of 11 Bala Wed 13May15 1408m 2up Mdn-sw ~ Soft  J Bowditch
50f13 Stra Wed 29Aprl5 1200m Mdn-sw Soft ) Bowditch
50f9 Clar Sat4Aprl5  1200m Mdn-sw Good D Caboche
m 4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Niello Dam Swiss Vault
Breeder Kirkliston Stud
Owners D M Triggs, D J Coughlan, Mrs P M Coughlan, Mrs J R Triggs & Tour De
Euro Syndicate (Mgr: C G Anderson)
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Diamond Band, Diamond Striped Sleeves, Gold Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f11 Nara Sun14Junl5 1000m 2up Mdn-sw  Soft M E Boyd

90f9
8of9
70of11
8of9

Moun Thu 14May15 900m 2up Mdn-sw
Murr  Wed 24Sep14 1000m Mdn-sw
Stra  Wed 10Sepl4 1200m Mdn-sw
Murr Wed 27Aug14 906m Mdn-sw

Heavy D Tourneur
Good C Forrest
Soft  C Forrest
Good C Lindop

Trainer Nick Smart Barrier 14
Jockey Justin Potter 57.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 3 §7 Already Leica 55.5kg 7.00L 1:01.12 33
n/a Buymebychance n/a 4.40L 1:00.19
Trainer John Hyam Barrier 11
Jockey Paul Gatt 57.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 5 $9.50 Alysiana 56kg 10.00L 1:14.19 10 11
n/a Thing of Nothing (IRE) n/a 0.20L 1:01.12
Trainer Ryan Balfour Barrier 8
Jockey 57.5kg Prizemoney $3,400
Win Range - W&P% 0-30
Career 10:0-0-3 12 Mths 10:0-0-3 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-2 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 3 $17 Galaxy Gazer 55.5kg 13.30L 1:25.12 5 6
5 6  $16 Ahead of Time 55.5kg 9.60L 1:00.62 9 10
56 8  $14 Hazy Lane 53.5kg 7.80L 1:25.35 4 4
56 8  $11 Cannes Coni 56kg 4.40L 1:15.95 6 7
5 8  $5 Sapphire Zoom 55kg 2.90L 1:13.59 2 2
Trainer John MacMillan Barrier 13
Jockey Ms Eran Boyd 57.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5 5  $15 Already Leica 55.5kg 7.60L 1:01.12 9 7
56 3 $4 Mr Aces 57.5kg 18.00L 0:58.37 3
56 4 $201 Ready Sunshine 58kg 8.20L 0:58.96 3 38
50 1  $61 Mister Rockstar 56kg 6.90L 1:15.25 33
56 9  $11 Long Shadow 56kg 8.80L 0:52.45 5
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Race 3 Hughes Chauffeured Limousines Sabois Two-Years-0ld & Over

Maiden Plate 1600m

Prize $12,000. 1st $8,000. 2nd $2,200. 3rd $1,100. 4th $700.
Rail: Out 3m 1200m to WP; True Remainder. Sectional 604m.

Straight: 334m.

Circumference: 2339m.
For: Two-Years-Old and Upwards. SA/NT Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 1. Jocks Glen Winkers first time, 3. Scooter Hooter Barrier extension first time, 11. Taskmaster

Cross over noseband first time, 12. Corona Shaw Tongue tie again, 13. Locomotion Lucy Blinkers off again,

noseroll first time, 14. Princess Petite Blinkers first time, 15. Bellezza Nero Blinkers again, 16. Dehere's Moment
Blinkers first time, winkers off first time

Horse
1. Jocks Glen
2. Romulus Flight
3. Scooter Hooter
4. Spinning Crown
5. Buymebychance
6. Dyfield
1. Flight of Terror
8. Frederation
9. Grace the Turf
10. Meet My Bro
11. Taskmaster

13. Locomotion Lucy

14. Princess Petite
15. Bellezza Nero

16. Dehere's Moment

sportshet

Jockey

Joe Bowditch
Clare Lindop
Chelsea Jokic (a3)
Justin Potter
Matthew Neilson
Ben Claridge
Todd Pannell

Ms Eran Boyd (a3)
Shayne Cahill
Simon Price
Shaun Guymer

Ms Emily Finnegan
(@3)

Ms Sigrid Carr (a2)
Ashley Doyle (a3)
(a3)

Zac Spain (a3)

Trainer
Dennis O'Leary
Dion Koch
Graham Fryer
Scott Whittle
Bill Smart
Peter F Blanch
Nicole Bruggemann
lan Collins
Dion Koch
John Croucher
Tony McEvoy

Travis Doudle

Ron Campbell
Roslyn Day

Samantha Barr

Last 10
252459
7335454235
s808
6422425552
838

45233
2385787985
854094750
3s53
806s07
2258

8489589667

95009

$55835s505

Career
4:0-2-0
11:0-1-3
3:0-0-0
22:0-5-2
3:.0-0-1
4.0-1-2
13:0-2-1
8:0-0-0
3:0-0-2
5:0-0-0
3:0-2-0

27:.0-2-1

0:0-0-0
4:0-0-0

7:.0-0-1

Prize
$4,700
$6,100

$0
$9,620
$1,100
$4,300
$4,375
$1,730
$2,000

$0
$4,375

$13,030

$0
$430

$1,800

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:45 pm
QLD: 1:45 pm

NT: 1:15 pm

WA: 11:45 am

W% P%
0% 50%
0% 36%
0% 0%
0% 32%
0% 33%
0% 75%
0% 23%
0% 0%
0% 67%
0% 0%
0% 67%

0% 11%

0% 0%
0% 0%

0% 14%

Bar Wgt
10 58
8 58
58

16 58
13 575
4 575
11 575
5 575
2 575
14 575
12 575
SCRATCHED

6 56

9 56
3 555

7 555
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

‘“'-4. Spinning Crown 16 é

wlo. Meet My Bro 14

“-5. Buymebychance 13 ﬁ

wll. Taskmaster 12 41
“‘-7. Flight of Terror 1 fii

wl. Jocks Glen i "}"
‘““14. Princess Petite
“"2. Romulus Flight
‘“-16. Dehere's Moment
“'-13. Locomotion Lucy
‘““8. Frederation
W6 oyfield
‘“‘-15. Bellezza Nero
“‘-9. Grace the Turf
‘“'-.3. Scooter Hooter

Rail position: Out 3m 1200m to WP; True Remainder. Sectional 604m. Race Direction

(=) N w H (&) ()] ~ [oe] ©
.
“

A 2 B

m.cbwnemtl‘ Morphettville | Page 12



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

JOCKS GLEN

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Authorized Dam Carlin

Breeder Mr B C Foster

Owners B C Foster & Mrs S Foster

Colours Yellow, Black Diamond And Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f13 Bala Wed 17Junl5 1600m 2up Mdn-sw  Soft  J Bowditch
20f11 Bala Sun1Marl5 1400m Mdn-sw Good J Toeroek
40f9 Stra Wed 18Febl5 1200m Mdn-sw Good J Toeroek
90f13 Murr Wed 21May14 1206m 3y Mdn-sw Good J Toeroek
1of6 MORP Mon 12May14 1000m 3Y MDN-TRL  Soft  J Toeroek

* [ ROMULUS FLIGHT

m 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Elvstroem Dam Ticket to Rome
Breeder Mr W McGuire

Owners TV Sheer, T D Fisher, R M Koch, A S & Mrs K A Blackwell, S J Chandler, P

E Pike, D A Bannear, A Bauze, K Hagenus, K J Agnew & K A O'Brien
Colours Royal Blue And Black Diamonds, Royal Blue Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f13 Bala Wed 17Junl5 1600m 2up Mdn-sw  Soft  J Maund
30f11 Peno Sun31Mayl5 1300m 2up Mdn-sw ~ Heavy J Maund
30f13 Gawl Thu7Mayl5 1211m2up Mdn-sw  Soft M Neilson
40f12 Warr Mon 12May14 1800m Mdn-sw Soft D Holland
50f12 Gawl Fri25Aprl4  1511m 2up Mdn-sw ~ Good D Tourneur
= |BJ SCOOTER HOOTER
anh 4 year old black gelding (male)
% Sire More Than Ready Dam Hootenanny
Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners G D Fryer, J L Barker, Mrs B D Barker & Mrs J Fryer
Colours Green, Orange Stripes And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80of12 Gawl Wed 21Jan15 1700m Mdn-sw Good O Ridge
110f11 Gawl Wed 7Jan15 1700m Mdn-sw Good O Ridge
80f12 Gawl Wed 24Decl4 1511m Mdn-sw Good O Ridge
40of 5 GAWL Mon 28Aprl4 1000m MDN-TRL Good O Ridge
90f9 WFM Mon 23Dec13 1200m 3Y MDN-BT Good M B Panya
*  |EY SPINNING CROWN
& 5 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Spinning World Dam Beautiful Bearing
Breeder Mr P L Bennett
Owners Mrs T C Brooks
Colours Red, Royal Blue Circles, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
6of 11 Port Sun2lJunl5 1498m 2up Mdn-sw  Soft M E Boyd
40f12 Port Sun7Junl5 1100m 2up Mdn-sw ~ Good M E Boyd
20f12 Port Sun10Mayl5 1200m 2up Mdn-sw ~ Good M E Boyd
20f12 Port Sun26Aprl5 1100m 2up Mdn-sw  Good M E Boyd
40f10 Port Sun12Aprl5 1100m 2up Mdn-sw  Good Z Spain

Trainer Dennis O'Leary Barrier 10
Jockey Joe Bowditch 58.0kg Prizemoney $4,700
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 4:0-2-0 12 Mths 3:0-2-0 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 1 $3.20F Big Man 58kg 1.90L 1:38.82 6 7
58 4 $26 Strobes 57kg 0.60L 1:23.68 8 6
58 3 $5Impulse Diavolo 57kg 10.00L 1:12.98 5 5
57.5 9 $4.40 Brinkley Bliss 55.5kg 10.60L 1:13.37 8 9
n/a Jocks Glen n/a 0.20L 1:01.83
Trainer Dion Koch Barrier 8
Jockey Clare Lindop 58.0kg Prizemoney $6,100
Win Range - W&P% 0-36
Career 11:0-1-3 12 Mths 3:0-0-2 1st Up 3:.0-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-1 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 6  $14 Big Man 58kg 8.20L 1:38.82 7 6
58 6 $5 Victory Downs 57.5kg 6.80L 1:25.28 33
58 1 $6.50 Flinders Beauty 55.5kg 1.50L 1:15.2 8 8
585 4 $7 Danzadoozie 58.5kg 7.50L 1:51.77 5 5
57 1 $7.50 Big Boy Blev 58kg 3.00L 1:32.32 4 4
Trainer Graham Fryer Barrier 1
Jockey Chelsea Jokic 58.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 6  $81 Downunder Prince 58kg 8.30L 1:45.54 10 10
58 7 $51 Carajillo 54.5kg 15.90L 1:45.96 6 11
58 4 $26 Isle of Tweed 56.5kg 7.50L 1:34.13 1 11
n/a White Face Wombat n/a 2.30L 1:02.21
n/a Preselection n/a L 1:13.
Trainer Scott Whittle Barrier 16
Jockey Justin Potter 58.0kg Prizemoney $9,620
Win Range - W&P% 0-32
Career 22:.0-5-2 12 Mths 14:0-4-1 1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:0-5-1  Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 7 $2.80F Mystic's Finale 56kg 8.00L 1:33.72 7 6
58 5 $7Really Edgy 55.5kg 5.80L 1:04.47 9 6
58 2 $3.50 Peressini 57.5kg 2.90L 1:12.34 6 6
58 12 $31 Penny for a Pound 55kg 0.10L 1:05.64 6 7
58 10  $15 Overstreet 57kg 10.10L 1:03.46 6 5
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| BUYMEBYCHANCE

" 3yearold bay or brown gelding (male)
dY sire King Cugat Dam Uncanny Lass
Breeder Chatham Bloodstock
Owners W J Smart
Colours Light Blue And Royal Blue Diagonal Stripes, Light Blue Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
8of8 Murr Wed 24Junl5 1400m 3y Mdn-sw Good R Hurdle
30f13 Gawl Wed 10Junl5 1211m Mdn-sw Soft
80f9 Bala Wed3Junl5 1210m 3y Mdn Good R Hurdle
1of6  MORP Fri22May15 1000m 3Y MDN-TRL ~ Soft R Hurdle
20f8 MORP Fri 13Marl5 1000m 3Y - TRL Good R Hurdle
* A DYFIELD
@ 3 year old bay gelding (male)
%="<% Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Butterfield

Breeder Mr P C McMahon

Owners G R Gabarretta, G Palombi & A Stamos

Colours Red And Cream Checks
Race Details Track Jockey
3of4  MORP Fri19Junl5  1000m 3Y-TRL Soft B Claridge
40f13 Gawl Wed 10Junl5 1211m Mdn-sw Soft B Claridge
20f14 Gawl Wed 4Febl5 1211m 3y Mdn-sw Good R Hurdle
30f13 Gawl Wed 21Jan15 1200m Mdn-sw Good R Hurdle
30f8 Murr Thullanl5 1206m Mdn-sw Good R Hurdle

* g3 FLIGHT OF TERROR

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Jetway Dam Amyjaye Pearl

Breeder Grayview Stud & Fodder

Owners D Irwin

Colours Silver, Purple 5 Point Star, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f11 Port Sun2lJunl5 1498m 2up Mdn-sw  Soft T Pannell
30f11 Port Sun7Junl5 1396m 2up Mdn-sw  Good

80f12 Peno Sun31Mayl5 1600m 2up Mdn-sw ~ Heavy J Potter
70f8 BRH Sat14Marl5 900m MDN-SW Good M Henderson
80f10 LOCK Sun 15Febl5 1000m 0-58 Good M Henderson

= |} FREDERATION

Ii:-{ gt 3.year old brown geIdir)g (male)
A5 Sire Reaan Dam Delphine
Breeder Mr G Young
Owners G F Young, Mrs R J Young & I D Collins

S

Colours Lime, White Star, Black And White Checked Armbands
Race Details Track Jockey
80of13 Bala Wed 17Junl5 1600m 2up Mdn-sw  Soft M S Carr
50f14 Murr Mon 8Junl5 1406m 2up Mdn-sw ~ Good M E Boyd
40f8 Gawl Thu7Mayl5 1511m 3y Mdn-sw Soft S Price
150f 16 Bala Wed 15Aprl5 1408m 2up Mdn-sw ~ Good J Potter
90f14 Gawl Wed 8Aprl5 1500m 2up Mdn-sw  Soft  J Potter

Trainer Bill Smart Barrier 13
Jockey Matthew Neilson 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,100
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 5 $4 Zip Delicious 55.5kg 6.40L 1:25.7 7 8
57.5 3 $13 Alysiana 56kg 2.30L 1:14.19 8 9
575 11 $4.80 Crimson Cash 55.5kg 3.60L 1:12.68 6 7
n/a Buymebychance n/a 3.10L 1:00.19
n/a Cool Hero n/a 0.50L 1:01.34
Trainer Peter F Blanch Barrier 4
Jockey Ben Claridge 57.5kg Prizemoney $4,300
Win Range - W&P% 0-75
Career 4:0-1-2 12 Mths 4:0-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Courtside n/a 5.20L 1:0037
57.5 10 $3.80 Alysiana 56kg 2.60L 1:14.19 13 12
575 1 $5.50 Into the Mist 55.5kg 1.90L 1:12.62 4 4
56.5 14  $8 Trueno 58kg 5.60L 1:11.87 12 1
56.5 6 $4.80 Pendlebury 56.5kg 1.70L 1:13.32 6 8
Trainer Nicole Bruggemann Barrier 11
Jockey Todd Pannell 57.5kg Prizemoney $4,375
Win Range - W&P% 0-23
Career 13:0-2-1 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 9 $8 Mystic's Finale Sekg 0.60L 1:33.72 2 2
57.5 8  $51 Laudjoe 58kg 5.10L 1:23.97 33
575 12 $51 Eat Your Greens 56kg 10.30L 1:46.53 1 2
585 2 $16 Cough And Splutter 57kg 12.40L 0:54.08
56 9  $31 Bee in Her Bonnet 59kg 14.40L 0:58.51
Trainer lan Collins Barrier 5
Jockey Ms Eran Boyd 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,730
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 8:0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 9  $26 Big Man 58kg 9.40L 1:38.82 2 1
57.5 18  $81 Sarah's Way 56kg 1.90L 1:26.88 14 10
575 5 $31 Solid Bullet 55.5kg 5.50L 1:34.61 32
57 8  $51 Karadoc Kid 57kg 10.10L 1:24.96 1 2
57 11  $41 Grumpy Guru 57kg 6.40L 1:33.77 1 1
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®  [EJ GRACE THE TURF

@ 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Turffontein Dam Miyazaki Grace
Breeder Mr a Smeaton

Owners Miss R Rayner, R L Crase, Miss S J Verco, B D Wibberley, L J Chilman, Mrs

S M Chase, & T D Fisher

Colours Royal Blue, White Squares, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f9  Gawl Wed 10Junl5 1511m 3y Mdn-sw Soft S Cahill
50f13 Murr Wed 17Decl4 1406m Mdn-sw Good S Cahill
30f11 Stra  Sun23Novl4 1350m 3y Mdn-sw Good S Cahill
40f8 MORP Fri 14Novl4 1000m MDN-TRL Good J Toeroek

£ ] MEET MY BRO

L
j % 3year old bay or brown gelding (male)
“a_ 1 Sire O'lonhro Dam Kastenessen
Breeder Larneuk Stud
Owners J R Croucher, P Vischjager,C Eleftheriou, Kookas (Mgr: G J Siemering), S
Rayson, W J Henson, R M Yarrow, J B Maloney, J F O'Shannessy & R J Anderson

Colours Gold, Pink Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80of 15 Bala Wed 17Junl5 1400m 2up Mdn-sw  Soft ) Toeroek
13 of 14 Murr Mon 8Junl5 1406m 2up Mdn-sw  Good
60of8 Murr Wed 20May15 906m Mdn-sw Soft T Pannell
60of8 GAWL Fri 8Mayl5  1000m 3Y-TRL Soft T Pannell
12 of 12 Morp Sat 24Janl5 1250m 3y Mdn-sw Good S Price

ety

< TASKMASTER

:f‘ ’{, 3 year old brown gelding (male)

“ & ¥ Sjre Dane Shadow Dam Pharonia

Breeder Kitchwin Hills

Owners Pipeliner Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: W G Mitchell), W Von Bibra, Mrs K
Jackman, R T Jackman, P Scoleri, G Chondros, M Chatzitrifonos & A Kyriazis
Colours white, Royal Blue Sides, White, Orange and Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves,

Orange Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f15 Bala Wed 17Junl5 1400m 2up Mdn-sw  Soft S Guymer
20f11 Peno Sun31Mayl5 1300m 2up Mdn-sw ~ Heavy B Claridge
40f8 GAWL Fri 8Mayl5  1000m 3Y-TRL Soft T Pannell
8of 14 Hawk Sun 14Decl4 1400m 3y Mdn-sw Good S Guymer

40f8 RHIL Thu13Novl4 900m BT-3CG-MDN  Good S Guymer

= FE] LoCOMOTION LUCY

&)

6 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Reset Dam Joyseeker
Breeder Swettenham Stud

Owners D S Walker
((:Zolours Black And White Checks, Royal Blue Sleeves, Black And White Checked
ap

Race Details Track Jockey
80of11 Murr Wed 24Jun15 2200m Mdn-cl Good J Holder
40f11 Gawl Wed 10Junl5 2122m Mdn-sw Soft T Baker
80of9 Bala Wed3Junl5 1610m 2up Mdn-sw  Good T Baker
90f11 Bala Wed 13May15 1408m 2up Mdn-sw ~ Soft T Baker
80of9 Warr Mon 8Sepl4 1700m Mdn-sw Good M J Darose

Trainer Dion Koch Barrier 2
Jockey Shayne Cahill 57.5kg Prizemoney $2,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-67
Career 3:0-0-2 12 Mths 3:0-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-2  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 7 $6.50 Emma's Hurricane 57.5kg 1.40L 1:34.38 6 6
56.5 15  $13 Right And Ready 58kg 3.30L 1:26.46 9 9
575 4 $16 Betty Butterscotch 55.5kg 3.50L 1:24.13 9 7
n/a Tangier Sun n/a 10.00L 0:59.71
Trainer John Croucher Barrier 14
Jockey Simon Price 57.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 16 $101 Galaxy Gazer 55.5kg 9.40L 1:25.12 g8 10
575 5  $31 Sarah's Way 56kg 13.00L 1:26.88 9 1
575 1  $17 Final Arrow 57.5kg 12.60L 0:52.78 3
n/a Really Edgy n/a 430 1:03.95
57.5 7 $61 Rod's Opinion 57.5kg 8.40L 1:14.93 8§ 11
Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 12
Jockey Shaun Guymer 57.5kg Prizemoney $4,375
Win Range - W&P% 0-67
Career 3:0-2-0 12 Mths 3:0-2-0 1stUp 20-1-0  2nd Up 1:.0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 2 $2.50F Galaxy Gazer 55.5kg 2.20L 1:25.12 3 4
57.5 7 $2.40F Victory Downs 57.5kg 3.90L 1:25.28 1 1
n/a Grancabrio n/a 2.00L 1:03.9
57 8  $16 Elevates 57kg 6.20L 1:23.82 8 10
n/a Coldrock n/a L 0:54.1
Trainer Travis Doudle Barrier 6
Jockey Ms Emily Finnegan 56.0kg Prizemoney $13,030
Win Range - W&P% 0-11
Career 27:.0-2-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-2-0 Soft 12:0-0-1 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55 10 $9 Whincup (NZ) 59kg 7.10L 2:233 9 7
56 9  $26 Land of the Free 58kg 3.50L 2:19.03 10 9
5 5  $26 Club Maher S6kg 13.50L 1:39.04 1 1
56 5  $18 Hazy Lane 53.5kg 10.00L 1:25.35 7 5
56.5 11  $26 Vegas Bound 58.5kg 12.30L 1:47.06 9 9
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K71 PRINCESS PETITE

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Desert King Dam Ma Petite Anglaise

Breeder Dr P Imgraben

Owners Dr P J Imgraben & Ms B M Thesinger

Colours Blue, Yellow And White Checked Band, Yellow Cap

ﬂ

Race Details Track Jockey
50f5 GAWL Fri 12Junl5  1000m MDN-TRL Soft S Cahill
r BELLEZZA NERO
"t 3 year old brown filly (female)
T RET Sire Authorized Dam Juicy
Breeder Mr M Lenaghan
Owners B Scott
Colours Green, Yellow Hooped Sleeves, Yellow Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f9  Gawl Wed 10Junl5 1511m 3y Mdn-sw Soft A Herrmann
30f8 MORP Fri 22May15 1000m 3Y MDN-TRL ~ Soft A Herrmann
70of7  GAWL Mon 23Feb15 1000m 3Y-TRL Good T Pannell
12 of 12 Morp Wed 17Sep14 1550m Mdn-sw Good T Baker
10 of 16 Bala Wed 3Sepl4 1400m Mdn-sw Good T Baker
¢
S DEHERE'S MOMENT
@ 3 year old bay filly (female)
4 Sire Barely a Moment Dam Miss Bridport
Breeder Mr J Braithwaite
Owners Mrs S E Barr, Mrs R Scott, S J Morris, D J Dale & String Bet (Mgr S D
Cook)
Colours Cerise, White Stars, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f9  Murr Wed 25Marl5 1600m Mdn-sw Good A Herrmann
50f8 Stra Wed 11Marl5 1350m F&m Mdn-sw ~ Good A Herrmann
80of10 Gawl Wed4Febl5 1711m Mdn-sw Good A Herrmann
30f13 Murr Mon 26Jan15 1400m Mdn-sw Good R Stewart
50f12 Murr Wed 14Janl5 1406m F&m Mdn-sw  Soft A Herrmann

Trainer Ron Campbell Barrier 9
Jockey Ms Sigrid Carr 56.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Birchmore Bull n/a 10.00L 1:03.6
Trainer Roslyn Day Barrier 3
Jockey Ashley Doyle (a3) 55.5kg Prizemoney $430
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
555 4 $51 Emma's Hurricane 57.5kg 10.30L 1:34.38 9 8
n/a Youdini n/a 4.40L 1:00.48
n/a Deanna Jean n/a 13.10L 1:01.4
54 6  $81 Frank Heavens 56kg 13401 1:37.27 9 10
54 10  $61 Wana Decision 58kg 9.30L 1:24.96 0 9
Trainer Samantha Barr Barrier 7
Jockey Zac Spain 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,800
Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Career 7:0-0-1 12 Mths 7:0-0-1  1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 8  $14 Mumble Bee 56kg 8.10L 1:39.68 7 6
56.5 8 $3.70 Feel Leica Kiss 57.5kg 2.10L 1:24.3 8 6
55 10 $7 Affendi 57kg 4.70L 1:48.21 4 3
545 15  $31 The Ninth Immortal 56.5kg 0.70L 1:25.01 8 7
56 10  $61 Cupster 56kg 5.90L 1:28.43 6 5
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Race 4 Schweppes Class Two Hcp 1506m SA: 1:50 pm

Prize $15,000. 1st $10,000. 2nd $2,800. 3rd $1,400. 4th $800. NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:20 pm
Rail: Out 3m 1200m to WP; True Remainder. Sectional 604m. QLD: 2:20 pm
Straight: 334m. NT: 1:50 pm
Circumference: 2339m. WA: 12:20 pm

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 2. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 7. Novel Idea Winkers first time, 10. Pierremont Rocks Visor first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Some Do Jeffrey Maund Craig Curtis 151255 5:2-1-0 $20,650 40% 60% 11 59
2. Tip Rat Shaun Guymer Tony McEvoy $5310s1 5:2-0-1 $15975 40% 60% 7 575
3. Chondra Joe Bowditch Barry Brook 2268545263 28:1-5-5 $41540 4% 39% 1 56

SCRATCHED
5. Rain Attack Tamara Zanker Liz Faust 4749158245 15:2-2-0 $21,505 13% 27% 9 555
6. Yen Matthew Neilson Ken Sweeney 3223455316 16:1-2-4 $24370 6% 44% 2 55
7. Novel Idea Ms Eran Boyd (a3)  John MacMillan X749723s24 14:1-3-1 $20480 7% 36% 10 54
8. Magisue Chelsea Jokic (a3) ~ Graham Fryer 7016308360 23:2-1-6 $21,980 9% 39% 4 4
9. Lady Bess David Tootell Bill Bogarts 9595845621 12:1-1-0 $7850 8% 17% 8 54
10. Pierremont Rocks Clare Lindop Ryan Balfour 4507934858 28:1-3-2 $15260 4% 21% 3 54
11. Big Weekend Krystal Bishop (a2) ~ Colin Graves 0045080065 20:1-1-0 $11570 5% 10% 5 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

wl. Some Do 11 é
w?. Novel Idea 10 &@‘
“‘.5. Rain Attack
‘“'-.9. Lady Bess
‘“‘-2. Tip Rat

S g -~
(2 .
=l 2

#gi} 1fk»

. 8. Magisue
! b 10. Pierremont Rocks
! -I- 6. Yen

e £
=

9
8
7
wll. Big Weekend S
4
3
2
1

w& Chondra

Rail position: Out 3m 1200m to WP; True Remainder. Sectional 604m.

N @'3

Race Direction
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e
- SOME DO
ﬂ 3 year old bay gelding (male)
e ®  Sire Haradasun Dam Some Girls Do
Breeder Mr P F Toole
Owners Miss J Day, C Curtis, Mrs M Cosmano & A Cosmano
Colours Red, White And Blue Hoops, Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of11 Bala Wed 17Junl5 1600m 0 - 68 Soft A Herrmann
50f9 Morp Sat6Junl5  1600m 3y Bm70 Good A Herrmann
10f13 Murr Wed 20May15 1406m 3y Mdn-sw Soft A Herrmann
20f14 Gawl Thu7Mayl5 1211m2up Mdn-sw  Soft  J Maund
50f9 Bala Wed 220ctl4 1200m 3y Mdn-sw Good M JKah
= EATIPRAT
;3‘ ’2 3 year old bay gelding (male)
“ X I¥ Sire Dane Shadow Dam Nightingales Lane
Breeder Mr G Grimish

Owners Pipeliner Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: W G Mitchell)A Basile, A Brown, S N

Davidson, W A Doolan & G Papaleo

Colours White, Royal Blue Sides, White, Orange And Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves,

Orange Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f7  GAWL Fri12Jun15  1000m 3Y-TRL Soft S Guymer
50f9  Warw Fri30Janl5 2200m Bm70 Soft S Clipperton
30f10 Kemb Sat17Janl5 2000m Bm60 Good S Guymer
1of12 Bath Fri19Decl4 1800m Cl1-sw Good S Guymer
10 of 14 Musw Fri 28Nov14  1450m Bm54 Good S Guymer
© [} CHONDRA
@ 4 year old bay gelding (male)
<% Sire Good Journey Dam Chantella
Breeder Mr J D Haigh
Owners J D Haigh
Colours Chocolate, White Spots, Green Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 Murr Mon 8Junl5 1206m 0 - 62 Good J Holder
20f10 Murr Wed 20May15 1206m CI2 Soft K Bishop
60of9 Morp Sat9Mayl5 1200m0-78 Soft A Herrmann
80of9  Morp Sat25Aprl5 1000m 0 - 82 Soft A Herrmann
40f15 Morp Sat110ctl4 1200m 4up0-72 Good A Patterson
* B RAIN ATTACK
"M’} 5 yearold bay gelding (male)
.= @ Sire Commands Dam Rain in Spain
Breeder Mr D W Storey
Owners Ms E A Faust
Colours Pink, Black Shamrock And Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f12 Murr Mon 8Junl5 1406m 0-58 Good T Zanker
70f10 Murr Wed 20May15 1206m CI2 Soft T Zanker
40f12 Gawl Thu7Mayl5 1211m0 - 68 Soft M SBarr
90f12 Oakb Sat4Aprl5  1050m 0 - 68 Good T Zanker
10f13 Oakb Sun15Marl5 1100m 0-58 Good T Zanker

Trainer Craig Curtis
Jockey Jeffrey Maund 59.0kg
Win Range 1406m - 1600m

Barrier 11

Prizemoney $20,650
W&P% 40-60

Career 5:2-1-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 6 $5 Some Do 57kg 2.50L 1:37.34 7 6
55.5 6  $12 Zerprise Journey 56kg 4.60L 1:37.77 4 4
575 14 $2.40 Some Do 57.5kg 0.50L 1:28.51 10 9
57.5 15  $21 Dark Image 57.5kg 0.40L 1:14.4 10 8
575 10  $21 Wroclaw 55.5kg 6.70L 1:10.44 9 8
Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 7
Jockey Shaun Guymer 57.5kg Prizemoney $15,975
Win Range 1430m - 1800m W&P% 40-60
Career 5:2-0-1 12 Mths 41-0-1 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Courtside n/a 3.00L 1:03.01
54 4 $21 Fuerza 57.5kg 6.00L 2:19.06 4 3
545 6 $5 Shubawi 55kg 2.80L 2:03.47 5 5
575 5 $6 Tip Rat 57.5kg 0.30L 1:51.69 4 3
56.5 3 $7 The Graft 59kg 6.20L 1:27.53 8 10
Trainer Barry Brook Barrier 1
Jockey Joe Bowditch 56.0kg Prizemoney $41,540
Win Range 1550m W&P% 4-39
Career 28:1-5-5 12 Mths 12:0-4-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-2-3  Soft 11:1-2-2 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-2 Track 10:0-0-2  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 6 $3.20F Lady Hederaj 54kg 0.60L 1:12.8 33
58.5 6 $2.80F Iron Focus 58kg 0.70L 1:14.63 2 1
54 12 $21 Secretmensbusiness 54kg 3.90L 1:10.71 1 2
54 5  $81 Heart of a Lion 58.5kg 3.40L 0:58.4 5 6
545 15  $13 Sandhill Flash 54.5kg 2.40L 1:09.33 2 2
Trainer Liz Faust Barrier 9
Jockey Tamara Zanker 55.5kg Prizemoney $21,505
Win Range 1100m - 1206m W&P% 13-27
Career 15:2-2-0 12 Mths 11:2-1-0 1stUp 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-0 Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 6 $5.50 King Club 58.5kg 1.40L 1:26.41 4 4
59 8 $7 Iron Focus 58kg 3.60L 1:14.63 7 9
57 4 $8.50 Primitive Man 58.5kg 4.40L 1:13.23 5 5
57.5 3 $9.50 Rhinestone Ruby 56kg 5.70L 1:01.81 12 12
585 8 $5.50 Rain Attack 58.5kg 2.30L 1:05.99 5 5
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_ BN

m 4 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Haradasun Dam Desert Ash
Breeder Mr R Pegum

Owners KM Sweeney, P J Ford, J A Smyth & Mrs G E Smyth, R A Buckley, Mrs S
Buckley, A Morley, G L White & Mrs P J White, Mrs G M White, D J Cummins, S A

Foley, J W Gumley & F Salvatore
Colours Royal Blue, Orange Armbands, Yellow Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f10 Morp Sat6Junl5  1200m F&m 0 - 72 Good D Tourneur
20f12 Gawl Wed 27May15 1500m F&m 0-68 Soft ADA
20f12 Bala Wed 13May15 1408m F&m 0 - 68 Soft  ClJones
30f17 Morp Sat25Aprl5 1200m 0 - 68 Soft  H Coffey
40f9 Gawl Wed8Aprl5 1100m F&m 0-68 Soft  ClJones

: NOVEL IDEA

2

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire New Approach Dam River Fairy
Breeder Contract Racing Pty Ltd

Owners Ms T J Hartwell, A G Grantham, | R Brown, Mrs K L Dansie, Ms R A North, _. .
G A Atkins, Mrs P A Nunn, D Hamzy, P A McPherson, G B Strutton, Mrs D Strutton C Firm 0:0-0-0

J Nunn, Mrs K L Bubner, P N Hopkinson, M Thornton, Mrs D Coleman, Vic And
South Syndicate & Nag Traders Syndicate
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Diamond Band, Diamond Sleeves, Gold Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40of4  MORP Fri19Junl5  1000m 3Y-TRL Soft P Gatt
FFof 11 Nara Sun14Junl5 2000m 0 - 68 Soft M E Boyd
70f11 Morp Sat30Mayl5 1600m CI2 Soft M E Boyd
40f12 Bala Wed 13Mayl5 1408m F&m 0 - 68 Soft ) Bowditch
90f14 Stra Wed 29Aprl5 1200m 0-62 Soft M E Boyd
= [ MAGISUE
d“h 5 year old bay or brown mare (female)
¥ Sire Hemingway Dam Jenfraa Girl

Breeder Mr G D Fryer

Owners G D Fryer & Mrs J Fryer

Colours Green, Orange Stripes And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f8 Gawl Wed 10Junl5 1511m F&m 0-68 Soft K Brooks
12 0f13 Bala Wed 3Junl5 1610m 0 - 62 Good K Brooks
1of12 Gawl Sun17Mayl5 1700m 0-58 Good K Brooks
60f12 Bala Wed 13Mayl5 1408m F&m 0 - 68 Soft M E Boyd
30f12 Gawl Thu7Mayl5 1511m 0-62 Soft  CJokic

*  [EJ LADY BESS
g 5 year old chestnut mare (female)
" Sire Sirius Slew Dam Pereire

Breeder Mrs N Bravington

Owners A Russell-Price, | W Woodside & Mrs B Habner-Woodside

Colours Red, White Star
Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 Bala Wed 17Junl5 1400m 0 - 62 Soft D Tootell
90f11 Moun Wed 10ctl4 1400m 0 - 58 Soft M JKah
50f11 Morp Wed 17Sep14 1400m Mares0-68  Good M J Kah
8of 11 Bala Wed 3Sepl4 1200m 4up CI2 Good C Lindop
40f8 Port Sun10Augl4 1100m0 - 58 Good M E Boyd

Trainer Ken Sweeney Barrier 2
Jockey Matthew Neilson 55.0kg Prizemoney $24,370
Win Range 1100m W&P% 6-44
Career 16:1-2-4 12 Mths 10:1-2-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-0-3  Soft 5:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 6:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
54 7  $5F Belaruski 54kg 1.60L 1:10.88 9 7
58 6 $2.40F Speedalla 55kg 0.80L 1:34.32 10 6
56.5 10 $5.50 Zerprise Journey 58kg 1.50L 1:24.76 77
55 19  $17 Who You Know 60.5kg 0.20L 1:11.68 16 12
56.5 7 $4.60 Sha La La 55kg 2.10L 1:07.15 6 6
Trainer John MacMillan Barrier 10
Jockey Ms Eran Boyd 54.0kg Prizemoney $20,480
Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-36
Career 14:1-3-1 12 Mths 14:1-3-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Good 10:1-3-1  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Courtside n/a 14.20L 1:00.37
5 5 Optical Illusion 58.5kg 0.00L
54 20  $10 Hadda Couple 57kg 3.70L 1:39.46 10 10
55 2 $8 Zerprise Journey 58kg 2.80L 1:24.76 9 10
55.5 10 $7 Wapping 57kg 7.40L 1:14.83 5 6
Trainer Graham Fryer Barrier 4
Jockey Chelsea Jokic 54.0kg Prizemoney $21,980
Win Range 1050m - 1700m W&P% 9-39
Career 23:2-1-6 12 Mths 12:2-0-2 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-1-4  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 4 $11 Bon Elise 58kg 3.70L 1:33.99 4 3
56 15  $21 Stanborough 55kg 16.80L 1:38.61 1 1
55.5 13  $16 Magisue 55.5kg 2.10L 1:47.12 1 1
545 5  $31 Zerprise Journey 58kg 5.00L 1:24.76 33
54 5  $71 Danouli 57.5kg 1.50L 1:34.03 2 1
Trainer Bill Bogarts Barrier 8
Jockey David Tootell 54.0kg Prizemoney $7,850
Win Range 1100m W&P% 8-17
Career 12:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 2 $21 Wicked Tycoon 59.5kg 10.00L 1:24.53 7 6
55.5 11 $5 Odysseo 57.5kg 4.70L 1:27.95 1 1
54 7  $41 Tycoon Queen 57.5kg 5.70L 1:25.78 5 6
54 13 $10 Dr Dapper 60kg 4.20L 1:11.82 32
59 8 $3.50 Mylady Carol 57.5kg 5.80L 1:04.56 6 4
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.5 ] PIERREMONT ROCKS

L3 /j 6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Grandera Dam Candy Dane
Breeder Pierremont Stud

Owners B J Woodhead, Miss S J Blum & Ms S E Blum

Colours Dark Blue, White Diagonal Stripes, Dark Blue Armbands, White Cap, Dark

Blue Stripe And Peak
Race Details
40f8 Gawl Wed 10Junl5 1511m F&m 0-68
12 of 12 Gawl Wed 21Jan15 1700m CI2
70f10 Morp Sat27Decl4 1950m 4up 0 - 72
90f9 Morp Sat20Decl4 1950m 0-82
30f8 Gawl Wed 10Dec14 1700m 0-58

BIG WEEKEND

H 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
: Sire Reset Dam Kasey Ann
Breeder Mr G C Luoni
Owners L F Mardling & Threadgold

Track
Soft

Good
Good
Good
Good

Jockey

T Pannell
T Pannell
T Pannell
T Pannell
T Pannell

Colours Blue And Gold Hoops, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

12 0f 14 Bala Wed 17Jun15 1200m Cg&e 0 - 62
10 of 10 Morp Sat 6Junl5  1200m Cg&e 0 - 72
40f8 Murr Wed 20May15 1006m 0-68
110f11 Stra  Sun1lJanl5 1200m 0-58

80f9 Bala Wed3Decl4 1208m Cl1

Track
Soft
Good
Soft
Soft
Good

Jockey

Z Spain

K Bishop
K Bishop
K Bishop
M K Cross

Trainer Ryan Balfour Barrier 3
Jockey Clare Lindop 54.0kg Prizemoney $15,260
Win Range 1600m W&P% 4-21

Career 28:1-3-2 12 Mths 7:.0-0-1 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0

Good 19:1-3-2  Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 6  $41 Bon Elise 58kg 0.50L 1:33.99 7 7
545 10  $41 Nomis (NZ) 59kg 21.80L 1:44.67 2 6
54 9 $101 Go Girlfriend 54kg 9.20L 2:00.97 8 9
545 1  $61 Stimulatte 56.5kg 11.50L 2:01.51 5 6
55 4 $4.80 Kooma Blaze 57kg 1.60L 1:47.1 5 4
Trainer Colin Graves Barrier 5
Jockey Krystal Bishop 54.0kg Prizemoney $11,570
Win Range 1211m W&P% 5-10
Career 20:1-1-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0  1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-1-0  Soft 7:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 1 $101 Onehundredclicks (NZ) 58kg 10.90L 1:12.08 4 4
54 3 $101 Red Eclipse 57.5kg 12.00L 1:10.39 9 10
54 6 $101 Tom's Luck 60kg 5.90L 1:00.37 8§ 8
54 3 $51 Little Buster 57kg 7.90L 1:14.21 1 10
54 6  $51 Real Tess 57.5kg 7.80L 1:11.94 4 4
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Race 5 Farmers Union Iced Coffee / Sabois Maiden Plate 1200m

Prize $12,000. 1st $8,000. 2nd $2,200. 3rd $1,100. 4th $700.
Rail: Out 3m 1200m to WP; True Remainder. Sectional 604m.

Straight: 334m.

Circumference: 2339m.
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. SA/NT Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 4. Contego Blinker off side on first time, blinkers off first time, 7. London Trader Blinkers again,
tongue control bit off first time, tongue tie again, 11. Sure Gone Blinkers off first time, noseroll first time, 12. The
Gee Train Blinkers off first time, winkers off first time, 14. Danza Moment Lugging bit first time, 17. Sharp Threads
Blinkers first time, pacifiers off first time

Horse
1. Jackthegiantslayer
2. Mumma's Boy
3. Smackwater Jack
4. Contego

6. Kapscero

7. London Trader
8. Native Avenue

9. Native Aztec
10. See Me Rollin'

12. The Gee Train

13. Thing of Nothing (IRE)

14. Danza Moment
15. Last Moment
16. Fairy Frost

17. Sharp Threads

sportshet

Jockey
Shayne Cahill
Lauren Stojakovic

Ronnie Bell

Ben Claridge

Ms Emily Finnegan
(a3)

Simon Price

Joe Bowditch
Justin Potter

Paul Gatt

Shaun Guymer
Clare Lindop

Todd Pannell

Ms Sigrid Carr (a2)
Krystal Bishop (a2)

Trainer

George Karayannis
Debra Quinton
Nick Smart

Scott Whittle

Gary Searle
John Hyam

Trevor Dansie &
Natasha Storr

John Hyam
Shane Oxlade

Ryan Balfour

Tony McEvoy

Dagmar Klingenboeck
Jim Smith

Jon O'Connor

Tom Jolly

Last 10
s4

0
$6543563
6030s0

s/
037524s0

5
426533

s69
6s3

3267656423

9
008905

Career
1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
5:0-0-2
5:0-0-1

1:0-0-0
7:.0-1-1

1:0-0-0

1:0-0-0
5:0-1-2

2:0-0-0
2:0-0-1
0:0-0-0

12:0-2-3

1:0-0-0
6:0-0-0

Prize
$0
$0

$3,550
$2,000

$0
$3,700

$0

$0
$8,800

$430
$1,730
$0
$7,600
$0

$0

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:55 pm
QLD: 2:55 pm

NT: 2:25 pm

WA: 12:55 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt

0% 0% 4 58
0% 0% 16 58
0% 40% 17 58
0% 20% 3 575

SCRATCHED
0% 0% 9 575
0% 29% 12 575
0% 0% 14 575
0% 0% 2 575
0% 60% 8 575

SCRATCHED
0% 0% 15 575
0% 50% 1 575
0% 0% 5 56
0% 42% 7 56
0% 0% 6 555
0% 0% 11 575
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

‘“‘.3. Smackwater Jack 17 @

wz. Mumma's Boy 16 &

H"lz. The Gee Train 15 3'-'“.]

ws. Native Avenue 14 -:
‘“"7. London Trader 12 é

‘“‘-.17. Sharp Threads 11 léi

‘“‘-6. Kapscero ;

“"10. See Me Rollin' 'Z
‘“‘-—15. Last Moment ‘i

“—16. Fairy Frost @‘3

-

! 5 14. Danza Moment
2] 1. Jackthegiantslayer

! 5 4. Contego
! _Ii. 9. Native Aztec

! 5 13. Thing of Nothing

N W b 00O N © ©
-~

2. w0 B

Rail position: Out 3m 1200m to WP; True Remainder. Sectional 604m. Race Direction <

m.cbwnemtl‘ Morphettville | Page 22



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

T JACKTHEGIANTSLAYER

@ 4 year old brown or black gelding (male)

Sire Excites Dam Quaglino
Breeder Mr G Harvey

Trainer George Karayannis Barrier 4
Jockey Shayne Cahill 58.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners G Karavannis Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Black éold Stars And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
' Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f9 Morp Sat3lJanl5 1250m0 - 68 Good J Matthews 555 2 $7 llgattino 61kg 4.90L 1:13.83 6 7
1of7 SBYN Fril6Janl5 1000m MDN-TRL Soft  J Matthews n/a Jackthegiantslayer n/a 0.30L 1:04.15
) ' Trainer Debra Quinton Barrier 16
3 n MU MMA S BOY Jockey Lauren Stojakovic 58.0kg Prizemoney $0
‘. & 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
"~ % Sire Honalee Dam Most Beautiful
Breeder Miss R J Quinton ). N N N
Owners Mrs D J Quinton & Miss R J Quinton ;Z'areer. 1.0-0-0 12 I\I(Ijtl;s 1:0-0-0 lstﬂUR 1:0-0-0 ﬁnd Up 9.0 0-0
Colours Orange, Black Sash And Sleeves, Orange Cap irm 0:0-0-0 Good 10-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 eavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 0f 13 Bala Wed 17Jun15 1050m Mdn-sw Good L Stojakovic 58 3 $61 Peruvian Power 57.5kg 10.00L 1:02.1 10 12
30f5 MORP Fri 22May15 1000m MDN-TRL Soft L Stojakovic n/a Alysiana n/a 6.30L 1:00.02
= n Trainer Nick Smart Barrier 17
SMACKWATER JACK Jockey 58.0kg Prizemoney $3,550
4 year old bay stallion (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-40
Sire Lonhro Dam Dazzerdame
gx:grsrvs(;?::te:\lﬂrrs’?rgR Jones, Mrs J & N Schillabeer, Mrs J &R Cruse, Mrs J Career 50-0-2 12 Mths 20-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-2 2nd Up 2:0-0-0
& P Buttery, Mrs J é( B Hammond, PlPryde, C Hancock & T IM J Racing , Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 3:0-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White S, Royal Blue Sleeves With White Swirl, Royal Blue Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of4  MORP Fri19Junl5 1000m MDN-TRL Soft R Hurdle n/a Smackwater Jack n/a 0.10L 1:00.86
6of12 Stra Wed 19Febl4 1200m Mdn-sw Soft S Price 57 6 $2.80F Magical Tycoon 55kg 7.70L 1:17.43 6 4
40f11 MRPK Wed 18Sep13 1550m MDN-SW Soft S Price 56  7$4.20EF Chondra 56kg 4.20L 1:37.36 22
30f13 BKVA Wed 4Sepl3 1400m MDN-SW Good S Price 50 11 $6 Thidwick the Moose 58kg 5.40L 1:23.78 13 10
6of 7 MRPK Sat 20Aprl3  1400m SIRES PROD Good S Cahill 57.5 2 $18 The Voice 57.5kg 5.00L 1:26.2 2 1
h n CONTEGO Trainer Scott Whittle Barrier 3
o0 Jockey Ronnie Bell 57.5kg Prizemoney $2,000
) 3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-20
00 Sire Egomaniac Dam Contende
gfv‘;sgfs’mr_l'j;r'nfsmes Career 5:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Colours Royal Blue, White Circles, White Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f 7 HKER Sat23Mayl5 1400m 2UP MDN-SW  Good M G Willoughby 58.5 4 $3.40 Capsulate 57kg 6.80L 1:24.73
10 of 11 Gawl Sun 17Mayl5 1200m Mdn-sw Good R Hurdle 57.5 11  $15 Hostile 57.5kg 20.40L 1:12.25 37
30f13 Stra  Wed 29Aprl5 1200m Mdn-sw Soft 57 17 $101 Cannes Coni 56kg 1.40L 1:15.95 1 1
12 of 12 Bala Wed 18Mar15 1050m Mdn-sw Good R Hurdle 57 3 $101 Mr Porter 58kg 10.30L 1:00.93 12 12
10 of 10 Murr Wed 150ct14 1000m 3y Mdn-sw Good L Hopwood 57.5 11  $31 Fidel Astro 57.5kg 14.40L 0:59.2 7 8
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K3 KAPSCERO

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Kaphero Dam Manna Miss
Breeder Mrs E S R Cole

Owners J Martin, M W Dawes, S G Noack, C R Noack, D S Noack, P J Pogas, J N
Williams, M D Wall, P Smith, Ms L Murray, La Banda Syndicate (Mgr L A Reichelt), |

Gore & Mrs E SR Cole
Colours Gold, Purple Sash, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

3of4  MORP Fri 19Junl5  1000m MDN-TRL Soft S Price

70f9  Gawl Wed 8Aprl5 1100m Mdn-sw Soft P Gatt

70f8  MORP Fri 13Marl5 1000m 3Y - TRL Good S Price
[

LONDON TRADER

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Akhadan Dam Sacagawea
Breeder Ms M Dower

Owners K B Dower, Mrs M A Dower, A J Keir, G Kawana, G Welch, Mrs T E Welch
& Hyam Racing Synd (Mgr: Mrs T S Hyam)& Winnings Legs Synd (Mgr: M

Lampshire )

Colours Bottle Green And White Checks, White Sleeves, Bottle Green And White

Star Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 14 Murr Mon 8Junl5 1406m 2up Mdn-sw ~ Good D Tourneur
30f11 Gawl Sun17Mayl5 1200m Mdn-sw Good D Tourneur
70f11 Murr Wed 25Marl5 1200m Mdn-sw Good M Neilson
50f7 SBYN Wed 11Marl5 1350m CG&E MDN-SW Good J Holder
20f7 Stra  Wed 25Feb15 1350m 3y Mdn-sw Good D Tourneur

®  [EANATIVE AVENUE

s 3 year old brown gelding (male)

" L Sire O'lonhro Dam Love Valley
Breeder Mr P Buckley
Owners T H Dansie, Mrs N A Storr, G P Shepherdson, M A Shepherdson, S G
Knapp, R J Sheridan, M A Sheridan, G V Johnson & N D Bockman
Colours Gold, Red Band And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

70f13 Bala Wed 17Junl5 1050m Mdn-sw Good S Price

-

B NATIVE AZTEC

| ‘ﬁ 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Aztec Smytzer Dam Tabul

Breeder Mr B Cozamanis

Owners L Rogers, M A Hayward, C G Hann, S R Kemp, Miss C L Miletic & S W
Mcleod Syndicates: Finniss Equine Retreat (Mgr: Mrs J A Francis) Hyam Racing (Mgr:

Mrs T'S Hyam)

Colours Bottle Green And White Checks, White Sleeves, Bottle Green Cap And

White Star
Race Details Track Jockey
50f9 Bala Wed3Jjunl5 1210m 3y Mdn Good CJones
20f6  MORP Fri 22Mayl5 1000m 3Y MDN-TRL ~ Soft ~ CJones

Trainer Gary Searle Barrier 9
Jockey Ben Claridge 57.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Smackwater Jack n/a 0.90L 1:00.86
57 8  $18 Our Prospect 55kg 2.20L 1:07.63 8 9
n/a Grumpy Guru n/a 6.30L 1:00.66
Trainer John Hyam Barrier 12
Jockey Ms Emily Finnegan 57.5kg Prizemoney $3,700
Win Range - W&P% 0-29
Career 7:0-1-1 12 Mths 7:.0-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1.0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 8  $10 Sarah's Way 56kg 11.40L 1:26.88 7 8
575 5  $12 Hostile 57.5kg 5.70L 1:12.25 5 3
57 10  $8 Haylee Maree 56kg 4.60L 1:14.12 8 9
57 7 $3.40 Youknow Wotsisname 58kg 2.70L 1:24.83 7 4
575 6 $6.50 Rocket Commander 55.5kg 5.50L 1:24.59 1 3
Trainer Trevor Dansie & Natasha Storr Barrier 14
Jockey Simon Price 57.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 2 $10 Peruvian Power 57.5kg 8.80L 1:02.1 4 6
Trainer John Hyam Barrier 2
Jockey Joe Bowditch 57.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:.0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 8  $14 Crimson Cash 55.5kg 2.00L 1:12.68 9 9
n/a Buymebychance n/a 3.10L 1:00.19
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b SEE ME ROLLIN®
z 3 year old brown or black gelding (male)

Sire Good Journey Dam Sazende

Breeder Ms L Day

Owners Mrs L R Day, S A Day & Mrs J M Oxlade
Colours Pink And Purple Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f14 Morp Sat20Junl5 1000m 3y Mdn-sw Soft ) Potter
20f9 Bala Wed3Junl5 1210m 3y Mdn Good J Potter
60f11 Murr Wed 6Mayl5 1006m Mdn-sw Soft  J Potter
30f14 Stra Sun1llanl5 1200m 3y Mdn-sw Soft  J Maund
30f9  Murr ThulJanl5 906m Mdn-sw Good J Maund
0
THE GEE TRAIN
j } 3 year old bay gelding (male)
' !l Sire Gonski Dam Tee Rubble
Breeder Mr G J Kinter
Owners G J Kinter, K G Kinter & Mrs H M Kinter
Colours Gold, Black Seams, Black And White Checked Cap, Gold Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
6of 7 Morp Sat17Janl5 1250m 3y Bm70 Good T Pannell
90f10 Morp Sat3Janl5  1000m 3y Mdn-sw Good T Pannell
50f7  MORP Mon 22Dec14 1000m 3Y MDN-TRL ~ Good T Pannell
THING OF NOTHING

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Haatef Dam Kris Spring

Breeder Miss Aoife Boland

Owners Pipeliner Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: W G Mitchell) & A J Mcevoy

H
{:- ’\);
=\ [¢

Colours White, Royal Blue Sides, White, Orange and Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves,
Orange Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60of13 Bala Wed 17Junl5 1050m Mdn-sw Good S Guymer
1of8 MORP Fri 22May15 1000m 3Y MDN-TRL ~ Soft B Claridge
70f8  GAWL Fri 8Mayl5  1000m 3Y-TRL Soft P Gatt

30f8 NAVN Fri1lJull4  1200m 2Y MDN-SW  Good C Hayes

® 7] DANZA MOMENT

‘/’ 4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Barely a Moment Dam Promise Me Nothing

Breeder Lindsay Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners G L Williamson & Mrs P A Williamson

Colours White With Red And Green Sash, Red Sleeves And Green Cap
Race Details
20f4  MORP Fri19Junl5 1000m MDN-TRL
70f9  MRPK Mon 17Marl4 1000m 3Y MDN-TRL

Track Jockey
Soft P Gatt
Good L Stojakovic

Trainer Shane Oxlade Barrier 8
Jockey Justin Potter 57.5kg Prizemoney $8,800
Win Range - W&P% 0-60
Career 5:0-1-2 12 Mths 5:0-1-2  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-1 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 3 $3.80F Nutherbottlegonski 57.5kg 0.90L 0:58.72 33
575 9 $3.80 Crimson Cash 55.5kg 0.60L 1:12.68 33
57.5 13 $4.40 Veejay Kiss 55.5kg 4.90L 0:59.76 6 5
575 9 $4.80 Dubai (NZ) 57.5kg 1.40L 1:14.97 32
56.5 3 $20 Exalted Honey 54.5kg 2.30L 0:51.08 2
Trainer Ryan Balfour Barrier 15
Jockey Paul Gatt 57.5kg Prizemoney $430
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 8  $61 Miss Adele 56kg 5.50L 1:14.46 2 2
57.5 8  $26 Bay Road 57.5kg 6.60L 0:59.11 9 6
n/a Rainbow Chase n/a 5.70L 0:59.71
Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 1
Jockey Shaun Guymer 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,730
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 2:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 8 $3.40F Peruvian Power 57.5kg 8.10L 1:02.1 1 9
n/a Thing of Nothing n/a 0.20L 1:01.12
n/a Really Edgy n/a 7.90L 1:03.95
59.5 3 $21 Bobbi Grace (IRE) 57kg 5.10L 1:11.44
Trainer Dagmar Klingenboeck Barrier 5
Jockey Clare Lindop 56.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Smackwater Jack n/a 0.10L 1:00.86

n/a Capodecina n/a 12.50L 1:00.66
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®  [H LAST MOMENT

.’l- \ 4 yearold chestnut mare (female)
i Sire Barely a Moment Dam Salimar
~ Breeder Flower Hill Stud
Owners J B Smith
Colours Pink, Black Crossed Sashes, Black Cap, Pink Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
30f15 Bala Wed 17Junl5 1400m 2up Mdn-sw  Soft T Pannell
20f13 Gawl Wed 10Junl5 1211m Mdn-sw Soft T Pannell
60f11 Gawl Wed 27Mayl51100m F&m Mdn-sw  Soft M E Boyd
70f14 Gawl Thu7Mayl5 1211m2up Mdn-sw  Soft  J Bowditch

60f12 Bala Wed 15Aprl5 1054m Mdn-sw Good J Bowditch

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Myboycharlie Dam Frost Fair
Breeder Mrs F Ovenstone
Owners M Sinclair & CJ Bell

Y
- FAIRY FROST
Colours Maroon And White Diamonds, Maroon Sleeves, White Diamonds

Armbands, Quartered Cap

Race Details
90f13 Bala

Track Jockey

Wed 17Jun15 1050m Mdn-sw Good MS Carr

‘é SHARP THREADS

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Falak Dam In Fashion

Breeder Mr K M Sweeney

Owners Mr J B Jolly, Mr P G Errington, Mr L Pacillo
Colours Black, White Skull And Cross Bones And Seams

Race Details
10 of 12 Port

Track Jockey
Sun 2LJunl5 1100m 2up Mdn-sw  Soft D Caboche

11 0of 13 Murr  Wed 20May15 1406m 3y Mdn-sw Soft B Claridge
80f8 Gawl Thu7Mayl5 1511m 3y Mdn-sw Soft  ClJones
90f13 Stra Wed 29Aprl5 1200m Mdn-sw Soft  ClJones
11 0f 11 Murr Wed 25Marl5 1200m Mdn-sw Good C Lindop

Trainer Jim Smith Barrier 7
Jockey Todd Pannell 56.0kg Prizemoney $7,600
Win Range - W&P% 0-42
Career 12:0-2-3 12 Mths 8:0-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 8:0-2-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 14 $5.50 Galaxy Gazer 55.5kg 4.50L 1:25.12 6 3
56 4 $31 Alysiana 56kg 1.20L 1:14.19 33
57.5 5 $21 Trupt 57kg 4.00L 1:07.03 4 3
56 8  $12 Dark Image 57.5kg 7.70L 1:14.4 9 10
560 7  $10 Niccorossa 55kg 3.40L 1:02.43 1 2
Trainer Jon 0'Connor Barrier 6
Jockey Ms Sigrid Carr 55.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 1  $41 Peruvian Power 57.5kg 9.50L 1:02.1 9 10
Trainer Tom Jolly Barrier 11
Jockey Krystal Bishop 57.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 14  $51 Engine Fifty Five 57.5kg 25.40L 1:04.57 9 8
575 16 $151 Some Do 57.5kg 12.30L 1:28.51 12 7
575 1  $31 Solid Bullet 55.5kg 21.50L 1:34.61 2 5
57 12 $81 Cannes Coni 56kg 5.80L 1:15.95 8 10
57 8  $26 Haylee Maree 56kg 23.70L 1:14.12 37
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Race 6 William Hill Rating 0-68 Hcp 2006m

Prize $15,000. 1st $10,000. 2nd $2,800. 3rd $1,400. 4th $800. NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:30 pm
Rail: Out 3m 1200m to WP; True Remainder. Sectional 604m. QLD: 3:30 pm
Straight: 334m. NT: 3:00 pm
Circumference: 2339m. WA: 1:30 pm

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. 0 - 68. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Allez Tara Ear muffs first time, 10. Figure This Tongue tie off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Allez Tara Zac Spain (a3) John Croucher 5491880s32 49:9-4-7  $110,740 18% 41% 1 605
2. Carthy Road Ms Emily Finnegan  Michael O'leary 2099956122 55:7-12-4 $70267 13% 42% 4 585

@3)

3. Assaboy Ms Sigrid Carr (a2) ~ Ron Campbell 7959227574 22:3-3-4 $34,610 14% 45% 7 56.5
4, Land of the Free Ms Eran Boyd (a3)  Peter G Jones 8158524733 18:1-1-5 $16,500 6% 39% 3 56
5. Sir Dylan Paul Gatt Grant Young 4334532272 29:1-7-5 $50,280 3% 45% 6 555
6. Club Maher Simon Price Kirsten Mooney 61245227 7:1-3-0 $14150 14% 57% 9 55
7. Robocop Justin Potter Shane Oxlade 2265254507 25:1-4-5 $27,660 4% 40% 10 55
8. Grand Group Clare Lindop Ken Sweeney 6907549763 107:9-11-10  $122590 8% 28% 5 54.5
9. Padlot (IRE) Shaun Guymer Tony McEvoy 4358322250 11:0-3-3 $17,660 0% 55% 11 545
10. Figure This David Tootell Bill Bogarts 7000551756 22:2-2-1 $22000 9% 23% 8 54
11. Recharging to Win Krystal Bishop (a2)  Colin Graves 0399375559 29:0-0-3 $6,110 0% 10% 2 54
W5 padior 1 4

‘“‘-7. Robocop 10 2

W5 Club Maher i

wlo. Figure This 8 é

‘“‘-3. Assaboy 7 f.'-

s s Dylan 6 &

‘““8. Grand Group 5 &

wZ. Carthy Road 4 ’..ﬂ

w4. Land of the Free 3 %:

‘“‘-11. Recharging to Win 2 éi

“_1. Allez Tara £
Rail position: Out 3m 1200m to WP; True Remainder. Sectional 604m. Race Direction <

mgfm Morphettville | Page 27



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

L ALLEZ TARA
"4 . 7yearold bay or brown gelding (male)
#* ' Sire Song of Tara Dam Fairy Rose
Breeder Tobermory Stud
Owners Simon Croucher Racing, J D Mangan, S Rayson, S M Taylor, S Kocman,
Who's There, H T R Racing & Gass Enterprises
Colours Lime, Navy Blue Stars, White Sleeves, White And Navy Blue Stars Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80f8  MORP Fri 19Junl5 1000m TRL Soft  J Toeroek
50f11 Eden Sun7Junl5  1850m Apsly Cup Soft R Hurdle
40of7  Gawl Sun17Mayl5 1700m Bm80 Good T Pannell
90f10 Morp Sat25Aprl5 1950m 0 - 82 Soft T Pannell
1of8 Oakb Mon 6Aprl5 1900m 0 - 86 Soft S Price
* |3 CARTHY ROAD
,A 8 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
. MY Sire Face Value Dam High Butterfly
Breeder Marana Park Thoroughbreds
Owners R J Mckay
Colours Red, White Sash
Race Details Track Jockey
20f11 Nara Sun14Junl5 2000m 0 - 68 Soft B Claridge
10 of 13 Cast  Sun 24May15 2000m Cast Cup Soft  E Creighton
90f12 Peno Sun3Mayl5 2100m Mill Cup Good M CHall
90f13 Moun Sun 19Aprl5 1550m 0 - 68 Soft  CJokic
90f11 Peno Sun5Aprl5 1400m 0 - 68 Good M E Finnegan
_ [ AssABoy

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Blevic Dam Woodbine Rosie

Breeder Dr P Imgraben

Owners Dr P J Imgraben & Ms B M Thesinger

=

Colours Blue, Yellow And White Checked Band, Yellow Cap

Race Details Track
70f9  Gawl Wed 10Junl5 1711m 0-62 Soft
90f10 Gawl Wed 27May15 1100m 0-62 Soft
90f12 Oakb Mon 21Aprl4 1900m 0 - 86 Good
20f7 Clar Sat19Aprl4 1700m 0 - 72 Good
20f12 NARA Sun6Aprl4 1430m0 - 62 Good

> |1 LAND OF THE FREE

Jockey

S Cahill

M S Carr

T Pannell

M E Finnegan
D Tourneur

L&
Wbees 7 yearold bay gelding (male)
% Sire Statue Of Liberty Dam Valerian
Breeder Marbel Pastoral Co
Owners B D Gask, Mrs C E Gask, M L Lindh, R J Mcfarlane, R M White, D
Bagshaw, D L Gordon, C B L Verco & Mrs B A Lindh
Colours Brown, Gold Diamonds, Gold Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80f10 Bala Wed 17Junl5 2204m 0 - 68 Soft A Herrmann
1of1l Gawl Wed 10Junl5 2122m Mdn-sw Soft M E Boyd
50f12 Gawl Wed 27May15 1500m 2up Mdn-sw ~ Soft M E Boyd
8of11 Gawl Sun17Mayl5 1200m Mdn-sw Good P Gatt
20f11 Stra Wed 18Feb15 1600m Mdn-sw Good J Frew

Trainer John Croucher Barrier 1
Jockey Zac Spain 60.5kg

Win Range 1350m - 2050m

Prizemoney $110,740
W&P% 18-41

Career 49:9-4-7 12 Mths 14:2-1-1 1stUp 8:1-0-1  2nd Up 8:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-1-4  Soft 24:6-2-3 Heavy 6:1-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-3-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Leahone n/a 11.90L 0:59.55
54 11 $5 Amaverde 58kg 5.40L 1:55.26 2 1
54 5 $6 Hioctdane 60kg 3.80L 1:45.42 1 1
56 12 $8 Prince Albert 56.5kg 7.50L 2:04.97 1 1
54 6 $13 Allez Tara 54kg 0.40L 2:04.01 1 2
Trainer Michael O'leary Barrier 4
Jockey Ms Emily Finnegan 58.5kg Prizemoney $70,267
Win Range 1550m - 2050m We&P% 13-42
Career 55:7-12-4 12 Mths 12:2-3-0 1st Up 9:0-1-0  2nd Up 8:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:1-4-1  Soft 29:5-7-3 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 6:2-2-0  Dist 19:4-5-2 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 1 $5Optical lllusion 58.5kg 0.40L 2:10.2 8 5
54 1  $41 Stable Star 54kg 5.75L 2:04.09 12 12
54 8  $26 Evenmoreaction 61kg 4.30L 2:10.99 10 10
59.5 9  $17 Fracking (IRE) 59.5kg 11.40L 1:39.73 2 12
60.5 1  $18It'sall Aboutharry 59.5kg 10.30L 1:25.05 9 9
Trainer Ron Campbell Barrier 7
Jockey Ms Sigrid Carr 56.5kg Prizemoney $34,610
Win Range 1228m - 2206m W&P% 14-45
Career 22:3-3-4 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:1-3-4  Soft 5:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 6  $15 Maryore 57kg 11.60L 1:49.14 6 8
59.5 10  $41 Go'en Hoff 58.5kg 6.50L 1:06.9 10 10
54 6  $10 Prestige Glen 54kg 7.90L 1:57.55 10 11
56 7 $3EF River of Salvation 59kg 0.30L 1:48.56 1 2
59.5 12 $7 Zipalang 56.5kg 3.20L 1:26.44 9 7
Trainer Peter G Jones Barrier 3
Jockey Ms Eran Boyd 56.0kg Prizemoney $16,500
Win Range 2122m W&P% 6-39
Career 18:1-1-5 12 Mths 10:1-1-2 1st Up 5:.0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-1-3  Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 7  $19 Baklava Boy (NZ) 55.5kg 6.80L 2:21.99 2 2
58 4 $5.50 Land of the Free 58kg 1.90L 2:19.03 2 1
58 5  $31 Maryore 55.5kg 5.20L 1:33.88 7 6
58 3 $8.50 Hostile 57.5kg 12.40L 1:12.25 10 9
58 3 $16 Hydrodynamic 56kg 2.30L 1:40.59 6 9
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— B sirRDYLAN

m 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Rosecay
Breeder Letmar Investments Pty Ltd

Owners J A Holsman, A P Haviland, P J Foster, A Lewis, S N C Hogg, Mrs Y C Kim,

B R Collins, R Coward, Mrs L Rose-Clark, B R Thomas, D M King, S
Wunnacharoensri, A P Hill, M S Lewis, Ms J L D'ornay, D Stretch, A Gavrish, S Geor

&MRBMT (Mgr: D A Boyd-Myers)
Colours Light Blue, Royal Blue Diamonds, Light Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

40f12 Murr Wed 24Junl5 1400m 0 - 62 Good J Holder

30f12 Bala Wed17Jun15 1400m 0 - 62 Soft  J Holder

30f13 Bala Wed3Junl5 1610m0 - 62 Good J Holder

40f11 Morp Sat 30Mayl5 1600m CI2 Soft  J Holder

30f8 Morn Fri5Decl4  2449m 0 - 58 Good JAllen
3 CLUB MAHER

4 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Al Maher Dam Al Hanoof

Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Owners Two of Clubs Syndicate(Mgr: BK Bell)

Colours White, Yellow Stripes
Race Details Track Jockey
60f11 Bala Wed17Junl5 1600m 0 - 68 Soft  J Holder
1of9 Bala Wed3Junl5 1610m 2up Mdn-sw ~ Good J Holder
20f11 Bala Wed 13May15 1408m 2up Mdn-sw  Soft  J Holder
40f15 Stra Wed 29Aprl5 1350m 2up Mdn-sw  Soft  J Bowditch
20f6  MRPK Fri 10Aprl5 1000m MDN-TRL Good J Holder

[ roBoCOP

7 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
L J Sire Al Samer Dam Dance On Tables

Breeder Ms L Day

Owners Mrs LR Day, Mrs J M Oxlade, B R Matthew, G Plummer, G Wallace, S A

Day, Ms K Day & Daydreams Syndicate (Mgr: D W Burgess)

Colours Pink And Purple Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 Bala Wed 17Junl5 2204m 0 - 68 Soft S Guymer
20f8 Bala Wed3Junl5 2212m Mdn - Cl Good J Potter
6of 11 Morp Sat30Mayl5 1800m 0 - 72 Soft R Hurdle
50f12 Bala Wed 13May15 1608m 0 - 68 Soft  J Potter
20f14 Stra  Wed 29Aprl5 1600m 0-62 Soft ) Potter

_ B} GRAND GROUP
ﬁ 9 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
#%  Sire Grandera Dam O'hare

Breeder Baerami Thoroughbreds

Owners K M Sweeney, J E Cunningham, Mrs N J Davis, D Monteleone, F Salvatore

&R A Prideaux

Colours Royal Blue, Orange Armbands, Yellow Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60of9 Morp Sat13Junl5 2057m0-72 Good A Herrmann
90f11 Morp Sat30Mayl5 1800m 0 - 72 Soft ADA
110f12 Bala Wed 13May15 1608m 0 - 68 Soft D Caboche
7of7 Stra  Wed 1Aprl5 1600m 0 - 68 Good M S Carr
50f10 Gawl Sat2lFebl5 2100m 0 -82 Good M JKah

Trainer Grant Young Barrier 6
Jockey Paul Gatt 55.5kg Prizemoney $50,280
Win Range 2418m W&P% 3-45
Career 29:1-7-5 12 Mths 10:0-3-3 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:1-6-4  Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 10 $5 Svetski 59.5kg 2.60L 1:25.14 11 10
57 13 $5 Wicked Tycoon 59.5kg 4.10L 1:24.53 10 7
575 14 $5 Stanborough 55kg 1.80L 1:38.61 2 3
555 6  $15Hadda Couple 57kg 1.70L 1:39.46 4 4
59.5 2 $3.10F Who Says I'm Ready (NZ) 60kg 2.10L 2:36.19 3 3
Trainer Kirsten Mooney Barrier 9
Jockey Simon Price 55.0kg Prizemoney $14,150

Win Range 1610m

W&P% 14-57

Career 7:1-3-0 12 Mths 7:1-3-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 4:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5 2 $7 Some Do 57kg 7.80L 1:37.34 9 11
56 1 $1.60F Club Maher 56kg 1.70L 1:39.04 4 3
56 3 $7Hazy Lane 53.5kg 0.40L 1:25.35 10 6
5 7 $5 Grimaldi 57kg 5.30L 1:25.58 4 1
n/a Theatre Boy n/a 0.50L 1:01.55
Trainer Shane Oxlade Barrier 10
Jockey Justin Potter 55.0kg Prizemoney $27,660
Win Range 2050m W&P% 4-40
Career 25:1-4-5 12 Mths 14:0-4-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:0-2-4  Soft 7:1-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 14:1-2-3  Dist 5:1-0-2 Track 7:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
545 5 $5 Baklava Boy (NZ) 55.5kg 0.40L 2:21.99 5 4
59 7 $1.70F Aspoton 59kg 0.20L 2:24.08 6 6
54 3 $6.50 Artistic Lass 58.5kg 3.80L 1:52.08 7 8
54 12 $7 Husson's Shout 56kg 4.20L 1:38.38 77
54.5 13 $4.40 Where's Tim 59g 2.00L 1:42.72 8 8
Trainer Ken Sweeney Barrier 5
Jockey Clare Lindop 54.5kg Prizemoney $122,590
Win Range 1400m - 2250m W&P% 8-28
Career 12 Mths 21:3-1-3 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
107:9-11-10 Good 64:6-9-5  Soft 33:2-2-5 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Dist 7:0-2-0 Track 20:0-3-1  Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Jockey 7:0-3-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54 5  $31 Cruz'n Now 57.5kg 4.70L 2:08.79 9 8
54 6 $31 Artistic Lass 58.5kg 6.50L 1:52.08 10 10
5 1  $26 Husson's Shout 56kg 8.70L 1:38.38 9 8
56.5 3 $15 Set On Stone 58kg 6.70L 1:40.29 7 7
54 7  $41 Stimulatte 59.5kg 4.10L 2:12.67 9 9
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EJ pADLOT

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Diamond Green Dam Pahokee
Breeder Locsot SR L

Owners Pipeliner Bloodstock Pty Ltd Synd (Mgr: W G Mitchell), H V Pratt, Mrs R

Thompson, M J Byrne & A J Glynn

Colours White, Royal Blue Sides, White, Orange And Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves,

Orange Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f9  Gawl Wed 10Junl5 1711m 0-62 Soft M Neilson
30f12 Gawl Wed 27May15 1500m 2up Mdn-sw  Soft  J Holder
20f6  GAWL Fri 8Mayl5  1000m MDN-TRL Soft M Neilson
1of6  MBR Fri24Aprl5 900m OPN-TRL Soft B Claridge
80of 12 Morp Fri19Decl4 2052m 0 - 68 Good B Shinn
=
- FIGURE THIS
@ 5 year old chestnut mare (female)
"% Sire Testafiable Dam Ain't She Dapper
Breeder Mrs D Plattfuss
Owners K J Fowler
Colours Red, White Circle With Macadamia Nut In Centre
Race Details Track Jockey
70of11 Gawl Wed 27May15 2100m 0 - 63 Soft D Tourneur
12 0f 15 Bala Wed 13May15 2210m Bm72 Soft A Herrmann
110f 14 Stra  Wed 29Aprl5 1600m 0-62 Soft A Herrmann
10 of 11 Bala Wed 15Aprl5 1208m 0 - 62 Good A Herrmann
50f10 Gawl Wed 26Nov14 2122m 0 - 62 Good A Herrmann
-

RECHARGING TO WIN

4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Charge Forward Dam Dancing to Win

Breeder Mr T Stuckey

Owners M Threadgold, C J Graves, T Barker & L F Mardling
Colours Blue And Gold Hoops, Red Sleeves And Cap

&=

Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 11 Murr Wed 24Jun15 2200m Mdn-cl Good K Brooks
30f11 Gawl Wed 10Junl5 2122m Mdn-sw Soft K Brooks
90f9 Bala Wed3Junl5 1610m 2up Mdn-sw  Good K Bishop
90of11 Murr Wed 20May15 1606m 2up Mdn-sw ~ Soft R Stewart
30f10 Gawl Thu7Mayl5 1711m2up Mdn-sw  Soft K Bishop

Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 11
Jockey Shaun Guymer 54.5kg Prizemoney $17,660
Win Range - W&P% 0-55
Career 11:0-3-3 12 Mths 7:.0-3-2  1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-3-1 Soft 4:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-3-1  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 10  $7 Maryore 57kg 4.70L 1:49.14 5 4
58 11 $1.90F Maryore 55.5kg 3.80L 1:33.88 22
n/a Duke of Earl n/a 0.80L 1:03.55
n/a Padlot n/a 0.20L 0:54.71
56 12 $3.50F Too Cool to Fool (NZ) 56kg 17.60L 2:07.02 10 8
Trainer Bill Bogarts Barrier 8
Jockey David Tootell 54.0kg Prizemoney $22,000
Win Range 2050m - 2200m W&P% 9-23
Career 22:2-2-1 12 Mths 13:2-0-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-1  Soft 8:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 9  $19 Clay Paver 55kg 8.90L 2:16.6 7 3
55 13 $71 Flying Casino 56kg 18.30L 2:22.19 12 12
5 3 $51 Where's Tim 59kg 9.60L 1:42.72 14 13
575 11  $21 Barigan Boy 59g 10.70L 1:12.14 10 11
59 8  $9 Nota Zerprise 58.5kg 2.00L 2:16.85 7 3
Trainer Colin Graves Barrier 2
Jockey Krystal Bishop 54.0kg Prizemoney $6,110
Win Range - W&P% 0-10
Career 29:0-0-3 12 Mths 16:0-0-3 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-0-1  Soft 14:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 1  $14 Whincup (NZ) 59g 15.80L 2:23.3 10 10
58 10  $31 Land of the Free 58kg 3.00L 2:19.03 1 10
58 4 $41 Club Maher S6kg 18.60L 1:39.04 2 4
58 4 $41 Meadow's Journey 55.5kg 20.80L 1:41.21 5 8
58 1  $26 Pride of America 55.5kg 3.50L 1:48.43 32
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Race 7 Medallion Homes Rating 0-62 Hcp 1600m

Prize $15,000. 1st $10,000. 2nd $2,800. 3rd $1,400. 4th $800.
Rail: Out 3m 1200m to WP; True Remainder. Sectional 604m.

Straight: 334m.

Circumference: 2339m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. 0 - 62. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Babitzin Blinkers again, 7. Elegant Rush Bandages first time, noseroll off first time, 13. Frank

Heavens Blinkers again, lugging bit first time, norton bit off first time, tongue tie first time, 14. Pierremont

Blinkers off again, tongue tie off first time, visor first time, 16. Bossy Miss Mossy Blinkers first time

Horse

2. Isle of Tweed

3. Big Boy Blev

4. Damage Control
5. Star Recruit

6. Alysiana

1. Elegant Rush

8. Tunisia Traveller
9. Downunder Prince
10. Sebring Magic
11. Timelyinterruption
12. Fiello

13. Frank Heavens
14. Pierremont

15. Miss Instinctive

16. Bossy Miss Mossy
17. Afrisky Business

sportshet

Jockey

Shaun Guymer
Ms Sigrid Carr (a2)
Ms Eran Boyd (a3)
Shayne Cahill

Paul Gatt

Simon Price

Joe Bowditch
Clare Lindop
Matthew Neilson
David Tootell

Ben Claridge
Justin Potter
Todd Pannell

Ms Emily Finnegan
(a3)

Krystal Bishop (a2)
Tamara Zanker

Trainer

Tony McEvoy
Jonathon Maddigan
Emma Hubbard
Mark Minervini
Phillip Stokes
Nick Smart
Chris Bieg
Grant Kluske
Ryan Balfour
Bill Bogarts
Ken Sweeney
Grant Young
Ryan Balfour
John Hyam

Kylie Huxtable
Liz Faust

Last 10

s710
2750585125
3455701081
6458255164
5155225323
0525459512
6385508513
5058514240
9546613265
3050050502
8727245070
8070795951
6607507140
0559510800

7768565881
$3000s7s00

Career

3:1-0-0

9:1-2-1
34:5-2-3
10:1-2-1
18:1-6-2
14:2-3-0
17:1-2-2
16:1-1-2
13:1-1-1
27:3-3-3
20:1-2-0
13:1-1-0
17:3-2-1
11:1-0-0

12:1-1-0
05:4-4-11

Prize

$6,700
$12,200
$46,020
$19,330
$38,870
$23,345
$39,400
$16,525
$11,860
$38,420
$31,140
$15,690
$28,220

$8,085

$10,250
$46,550

NSW/VIC/TAS: 4:08 pm
QLD: 4:08 pm

NT: 3:38 pm

WA: 2:08 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

33% 33% 13 585

11% 44% 9 575
15% 29% 5 575
10% 40% 3 575
6% 50% 2 57
14% 36% 8 57

6% 29% 17 56
6% 25% 12 555
8% 23% 6 555
11% 33% 15 555
5% 15% 4 55
8% 15% 7 55
18% 35% 1 55
9% 9% 11 54

8% 17% 16 54
6% 29% 10 54
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

“‘-8. Tunisia Traveller 17 Ali

wle. Bossy Miss Mossy 16 .

wll. Timelyinterruption 15 é
wz. Isle of Tweed 13 41

“‘-9. Downunder Prince 12 f.:-i

‘“:.-15. Miss Instinctive 1 é

‘“‘-17. Afrisky Business 10 03-5
w& Big Boy Blev 9 :-*

‘“"7. Elegant Rush 8 és

wl& Frank Heavens 7 @

‘“‘-10. Sebring Magic 6 ﬁl

w4. Damage Control S @

WY 12 Fiello 4 »

“‘-5. Star Recruit 3 G

‘““6. Alysiana 2 f%)

wm. Pierremont 1 ‘7‘/'

Rail position: Out 3m 1200m to WP; True Remainder. Sectional 604m. Race Direction <
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3 ISLE OF TWEED

3 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire All American Dam Patronage
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd

Owners Pipeliner Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: W G Mitchell) D Bilton, B Garfield, ) D

Nelligan, K Nelligan, Dr M J Nelligan, Mrs W E Nelligan & Mrs C Bilton

Colours White, Royal Blue Sides, White, Orange And Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves,

Orange Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f9  GAWL Fri 12Junl5 1000m 3Y-TRL Soft D Tootell
70f12 Gawl Wed 21Jan15 1700m CI2 Good M Neilson
1of12 Gawl Wed 24Dec14 1511m Mdn-sw Good M Neilson
11 of 11 Musw Fri 28Nov14  1450m Mdn Good S Guymer
30f6  RHIL Thu1l3Novl4 1030m BT-3CG-MDN  Good T Clark

= Bl BIG BOY BLEV

& s 4 Syearold bay or brown gelding (male)

T.® %5 e Blevic Dam Nature's Belle

Breeder Mr J Rau

Owners JLP Maddigan, J L J Maddigan, J L Rau, J P Cunningham & A M Peden

Colours Gold, Royal Blue Spots, Gold And Green Hooped Sleeves, Green Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40of 7 MORP Fri 19Junl5  1000m TRL Soft M S Carr
20f7 Gawl Wed 10Jun15 1511m CI2 Soft T Baker
70f10 Bala Wed3Junl5 1210m CI2 Good M S Carr
50f8 MORP Fri 22Mayl5 1000m OPN-TRL Soft MS Carr

10 of 10 Bala Wed 19Nov14 1408m 0 - 62 Good M S Carr

. [Z1 DAMAGE CONTROL

7 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Gallo Di Ferro Dam Brave Kappy

Breeder Mr J Koutsoukos

Owners J Koutsoukos, Ms F G Emanuele, Miss E Hubbard & A N Barratt

Colours Light Blue And Purple Diamonds, Light Blue Cap, Purple Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
30f12 Murr Wed 24Junl5 1400m 0 - 62 Good P Gatt
40f12 Murr Mon 8Junl5 1206m 0 - 62 Good T Baker
50f12 Gawl Wed 27May15 1500m Cg&e 0-68 Soft T Baker
50f12 Murr Wed 20May15 1406m 0 - 62 Soft T Baker
70f11 Murr Wed 6Mayl5 1406m Bm72 Soft T Baker

I STAR RECRUIT

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Halo Amore
Breeder Mr B L Terry

Owners G F & Mrs K Dalzotto, Ms S Cahill, Mrs D M Cahill, A K Pusep, C Varvaris,

R F Sagasser, Mrs R Inglis, Triple-G Racing, Red And White Racing, DDR Racing &

Fire Engine

Colours Gold, Black V And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60of12 Bala Wed17Junl5 1400m 0 - 62 Soft S Cahill
40f10 Morp Sat6Junl5  1200m Cg&e0-72 Good P Gatt
70f8  MORP Fri 22Mayl15 1000m OPN-TRL Soft S Cahill
80of12 Morp Sat250ctl4 1400m 4up 0 - 72 Good S Cahill
20f8 Morp Sat4Octl4  1250m E&g0-72 Good MJKah

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $6,700
W&P% 33-33

Trainer Tony McEvoy
Jockey Shaun Guymer 58.5kg
Win Range 1511m

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Piacenza n/a 14.90L 1:01.24
57.5 6 $7.50 Nomis (NZ) 59kg 4.90L 1:44.67 8 9
56.5 10 $8 Isle of Tweed 56.5kg 0.20L 1:34.13 8 7
565 3 $13 Jetstream 56kg 6.10L 1:28.95 10 10
n/a Ice Bucket n/a 0.90L 1:03.5
Trainer Jonathon Maddigan Barrier 9
Jockey Ms Sigrid Carr 57.5kg Prizemoney $12,200
Win Range 1511m We&P% 11-44
Career 9:1-2-1 12 Mths 4:0-1-0 1stUp 6:0-1-1 ~ 2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Pronto Pronto n/a 1.90L 0:59.71
56 2 $9.50 Kinetic Energy 59.5kg 0.70L 1:34.13 77
58 2 $31 Jesse 'n' James 57kg 4.00L 1:11.76 9 7
n/a Jennyfromtheblock n/a 2.60L 1:00.61
58.5 11  $11 Any Exit 57kg 8.00L 1:23.79 10 10
Trainer Emma Hubbard Barrier 5
Jockey Ms Eran Boyd 57.5kg Prizemoney $46,020
Win Range 1100m - 1206m W&P% 15-29
Career 34:5-2-3 12 Mths 14:2-0-1 1stUp 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:5-1-3  Soft 10:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 7 $9 Svetski 59.5kg 2.40L 1:25.14 7 11
58 11  $21 Lady Hederaj 54kg 1.30L 1:12.8 9 9
57 2 $18 Hereford 58kg 3.70L 1:33.42 7 6
58.5 6  $20 Brinkley Breeze 58kg 0.80L 1:28.53 10 38
54 5  $12 Wise Journey 57.5kg 6.10L 1:25.37 10 10
Trainer Mark Minervini Barrier 3
Jockey Shayne Cahill 57.5kg Prizemoney $19,330
Win Range 1700m W&P% 10-40
Career 10:1-2-1 12 Mths 4:.0-1-0  1stUp 40-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-2-1 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 1 $4.60F Wicked Tycoon 59.5kg 7.40L 1:24.53 6 9
55.5 8 $7.50 Red Eclipse 57.5kg 5.00L 1:10.39 0 9
n/a Jennyfromtheblock n/a 3.80L 1:00.61
56 5 $4.40 Evens 56.5kg 4.30L 1:24.71 10 10
5 5 $7 Nite Rocker 58kg 1.10L 1:15.16 8 8
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. A ALYSIANA
(L:':?) 4 year old bay mare (female)
T Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Scenario

Breeder Kia Ora Stud

Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 2
Jockey Paul Gatt 57.0kg Prizemoney $38,870
Win Range 1211m W&P% 6-50

Owners S Saric. Mrs J C Saric, A Saric & L T Topic C.areer. 181-6-2 12 Mths'10.1—3—2 1st UR 41-0-0  2nd Up ?.0—0—1
Colours Red And White Checks, White And Black Seams Sleeves, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-5-2 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 Bala Wed 17Junl5 1200m F&m 0 - 68 Soft S Cahill 57 1 $3.50F Silver Sebring 54.5kg 2.10L 1:12.2 9 6
10f13 Gawl Wed 10Junl5 1211m Mdn-sw Soft D Tourneur 56 12 $2.50F Alysiana 56kg 1.20L 1:14.19 9 7
1of5 MORP Fri 22May15 1000m MDN-TRL Soft D Tourneur n/a Alysiana n/a 0.20L 1:00.02
50f9 Sand Wed 18Febl5 1400m Mdn-sw Good C Parnham 56.5 8 $3.60 Bourgeoisie 58.5kg 1.45L 1:27.23 8 9
20f14 Sand Wed 4Febl5 1400m Mdn-sw Good C Parnham 56.5 1  $11 Andrassy Sekg 0.10L 1:25.16 5 5
- Trainer Nick Smart Barrier 8
ELEGANT RUSH Jockey Simon Price 57.0kg Prizemoney $23,345
ﬁ 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1600m - 2150m W&P% 14-36
SBlre I(Z;yla'r\}lTPmea;s [:jaltn I-Il(ltp,tAyn(Lit(?ggle
reeder Matrix Bloodstoc . . . .
Owners W E Smart, Mrs B G Smart & D G Basheer C.areer. 14:2-3-0 12 Mth.s 4.0-1-0  1st UR 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 1.1.0—2—0
Colours Royal Blue, White S, Royal Blue Sleeves With White Swirl, Royal Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 Gawl Wed 27May15 1500m F&m 0-68 Soft S Price 59 11 $9 Speedalla 55kg 7.50L 1:34.32 7 1
20f11 Bala Wed 220ct14 2200m 0 - 62 Firm M JKah 59 5 $4.40 Scarpeleeno 57.5kg 0.10L 2:20.93 1 1
50f10 Morp Sat27Sepl4 1950m0-72 Good S Price 545 4 $6 Can't Refuse (NZ) 58.5kg 3.10L 2:06.26 2 3
40of 7 Morp Sat20Sepl4 1600m 0 - 82 Good M JKah 59 $6 St Ives (NZ) 54kg 0.90L 1:37.07 6 6
90f11 Murr Wed 21May14 1406m CI2 Good C Forrest 58.5 12 $12 Timelyinterruption S5kg 15.40L 1:26. 8§ 10
b n TU NISIA TRAVELLER Trainer Chris Bieg Barrier 17
Jockey Joe Bowditch 56.0kg Prizemoney $39,400
m g_yeaGr 0'3 jhestnut Bnare h?‘ebrﬂal:t?) Win Range 1600m W&P% 6-29
. ire Good Journey Dam Nabeu
Breeder Mrs S Hale . . . .
Owners Aqua Trained Thoroughbreds (Mgr: T F Curnow) C.areer. 7122 12 Mth_s 4001 Lst UR 40-20  2nd Up 1_1'0_0_1
Colours Green, Black V Yoke And Diamonds Sleeves, Cream Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-1 Soft 6:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of8 Gawl Wed 10Junl5 1511m F&m 0-68 Soft T Baker 56 2 $6.50 Bon Elise 58kg 2.70L 1:33.99 3 4
30f12 Gawl Wed 27May15 1500m F&m 0-68 Soft T Baker 58 1 $9.50 Speedalla 55kg 1.00L 1:34.32 1 1
80f12 Bala Wed 13Mayl51608m 0 - 68 Soft T Baker 555 2 $11 Husson's Shout 56kg 8.00L 1:38.38 4 5
50f15 Stra Wed 29Aprl5 1350m 0 - 68 Soft T Baker 56 8  $21 Rocket Commander 56.5kg 4.70L 1:24.61 13 14
30f9  MRPK Fri 10Aprl5 1000m TRL Good J Bowditch n/a Alcohol n/a 1.90L 1:00.24
— Trainer Grant Kluske Barrier 12
i n DOWN UN DER PRI NCE Jockey Clare Lindop 55.5kg Prizemoney $16,525
‘S‘,yeaxlohlﬂd an Sr br%Wﬂ 9|eF||ditn9 (male) Win Range 1700m W&P% 6-25
ire Al Maher Dam Regal Flute
(IIB):;\jr'igresrv'?//I g E é %eérg Mrs AD Kluske, N Burgen, SA & s D L Legard, kg - o) 10412 12 Miths 10110 1st Up 4001 2ndl Up 4:0-0-0
Mrs S R Richardson, Ms A M Richardson, Ms K A Rgichérdson, Ms HJ Ga?enbil, py Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 121-1-2  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Bryant & P R & Mrs M P Spain Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Lilac, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 Bala Wed17Junl5 1600m 0 - 68 Soft T Baker 55 5  $31 Some Do 57kg 7.70L 1:37.34 8 8
10 of 11 Port Sun 7Junl5  1396m 0 - 58 Good S Cahill 59 10  $9 Catch Him 59kg 13.10L 1:22.6 8 10
80f10 King Sun15Febl5 1750m 0 - 62 Firm MG Willoughby 59 4 $5 Frank the Ripper 56.5kg 4.10L 1:49.1 10 8
50f9 Gawl Wed 4Febl5 1711m 0-62 Good C Lindop 59 12 $5 Danouli 56kg 1.00L 1:46.36 6 4
1of12 Gawl Wed 21Jan15 1700m Mdn-sw Good C Lindop 58 3 $6 Downunder Prince 58kg 0.30L 1:45.54 6 6
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SEBRING MAGIC

4 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Sebring Dam Acquisito

Breeder Kerry O'brien Thoroughbreds

Owners Kerry 0'Brien Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd Syndicate & N Sanders
Colours Black, Lime Quarters And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f9 Morp Sat20Junl5 1400m0-72 Soft T Pannell
40of9 Stra Wed 28Jan15 2050m 0-62 Soft  J Potter
60f10 Gawl Wed 21Jan15 2100m O - 68 Good T Pannell
6of 7 Morp Sat10Janl5 1950m0-72 Soft T Pannell
1of11 Gawl Wed 24Decl4 2122m Mdn-sw Good M Neilson
® %1 TIMELYINTERRUPTION
@ 6 year old bay mare (female)
£¥  Sire Tobougg Dam Zinnia

Breeder Mr L Bibbo

Owners L Bibbo, Mrs C A Bibbo, A Russell-Price & Mrs J Russell-Price

Colours Red, White Star
Race Details Track Jockey
30f11 Bala Wed 17Junl5 1600m 0 - 68 Soft S Price
10 0f 13 Bala Wed 3Junl5 1410m 0 - 68 Good D Tourneur
13 of 13 Murr Wed 11Feb15 1600m 0 - 68 Good A Herrmann
10 of 12 Gawl Wed 4Feb15 1211m F&m 0-68 Good A Herrmann
50f5 Murr Mon 26Janl5 1400m 4up 0 - 68 Good M JKah

: FIELLO

4 year old brown gelding (male
& y gelding (male)

Sire Niello Dam She Zoff
Breeder Mr K M Sweeney

Owners KM Sweeney, S Parker, Mrs M Parker, S R Badenoch, Mrs C A Badenoch,

P M Nielsen, Mrs B J Nielsen, A J Hodgson, Mrs S J Hodgson, N L Freeman, Mrs M
Freeman, J Wilson, Mrs C Wilson, Mrs C A Adams, Ms T S L McGrath & J A Smyth
Colours Royal Blue, Royal Blue, Red And Yellow Hooped Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Track Jockey
Good T Pannell

Race Details
8of9 Morp Sat13Junl5 2057m0-72

70f11 Morp Sat30Mayl5 1800m 0 - 72 Soft T Pannell
20f12 Gawl Sun17Mayl5 1700m 0-58 Good T Pannell
70f14 Stra  Wed 29Aprl5 1600m 0-62 Soft R Stewart
20f11 Murr Wed 22Aprl5 1400m 0 - 62 Soft T Pannell
: FRANK HEAVENS
Q 3 year old bay gelding (male)
2% Sire Big Brown Dam Heaven Instead

Breeder Southern Thoroughbreds Breeding Synd

Owners Racing Horses 2 (Mgr: Ms L D Young)

Colours Teal, Black Seams, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80of13 Murr Wed 24Jun15 1200m CI2 Good R Hurdle
16 of 16 Morp Sat 25Aprl5 2020m Chairmans Soft R Stewart
70f13 Gawl Wed 8Aprl5 2100m 0-62 Soft R Stewart
10 of 11 Morp Sat 28Marl5 1600m 3y C&g Good C Lindop
70f9 Bala Wed 18Marl5 1400m Cg&e 0 - 62 Good C Lindop

Trainer Ryan Balfour Barrier 6
Jockey Matthew Neilson 55.5kg Prizemoney $11,860
Win Range 2122m W&P% 8-23
Career 13:1-1-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-1  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-0 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 8 $101 Spun Dry 57.5kg 6.90L 1:24.56 9 9
565 7 $7 Motacade 55kg 0.50L 2:11.83 9 5
545 9  $17 Not a Zerprise 59g 3.80L 2:12.19 10 9
54 2 $41 Turning Tables (NZ) 54.5kg 6.80L 2:03.37 6 6
56 8 $3.50 Sebring Magic S6kg 3.50L 2:16.89 10 4
Trainer Bill Bogarts Barrier 15
Jockey David Tootell 55.5kg Prizemoney $38,420
Win Range 1400m - 2127m W&P% 11-33
Career 27:3-3-3 12 Mths 11:1-1-2 1stUp 7:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-0-0  Soft 11:1-3-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 4:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 9  $31 Some Do 57kg 3.80L 1:37.34 1 1
555 6 $18 Marco Polo 61kg 12.70L 1:24.04 5 5
565 1  $21 Rebelle 58.5kg 12.70L 1:37.54 4 4
585 4 $41 Lady Silhouette 58kg 6.20L 1:12.45 10 12
505 1 $7 Exalted Gem 54.5kg 5.00L 1:25.04 1 2
Trainer Ken Sweeney Barrier 4
Jockey Ben Claridge 55.0kg Prizemoney $31,140
Win Range 1800m W&P% 5-15
Career 20:1-2-0 12 Mths 14:1-2-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 9:0-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 8:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 4 $26 Cruz'n Now 57.5kg 6.30L 2:08.79 4 4
54 10  $19 Artistic Lass 58.5kg 4.50L 1:52.08 6 5
56.5 2 $6 Magisue 55.5kg 2.10L 1:47.12 4 5
545 12 $6 Where's Tim 59%g 5.70L 1:42.72 9 6
545 4 $6 Schaduw 56.5kg 0.60L 1:26.52 7 8
Trainer Grant Young Barrier 7
Jockey Justin Potter 55.0kg Prizemoney $15,690
Win Range 1550m W&P% 8-15
Career 13:1-1-0 12 Mths 11:1-0-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 7 $19Flirty Gerty 57kg 3.10L 1:12.36 7 8
575 3 $201 October Date 57.5kg 20.20L 2:07.83 1 3
55 13 $9 Superheist 55.5kg 5.80L 2:17.73 3 4
54 11  $21 Beau's My Boy 54kg 7.50L 1:37.53 9 10
56.5 2 $8.50 Cool Maverick 59kg 2.80L 1:24.08 5 7
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> PIERREMONT

4 5 year old bay gelding (male)
.- Sire Domesday Dam Kate's Ace
Breeder Pierremont Stud
Owners Ms S E Blum & B J Woodhead
Colours Blue, White Diagonal Stripes And Sleeves, Blue Armbands, White Cap,

L

Blue Stripe
Race Details Track Jockey
60of8 Port Sun2ljunl5 1600m 0-62 Soft T Pannell
60of9 Gawl Wed 10Junl5 1711m 0-62 Soft T Pannell
10 of 12 Murr  Wed 20May15 1406m 0 - 62 Soft M Neilson
70f12 Gawl Thu7Mayl5 1211Im0- 68 Soft B E Thompson

80of9  MRPK Fri 10Aprl5 1000m TRL Good T Pannell
(™
= [ Miss INSTINCTIVE
‘@ 4 year old grey-blk mare (female)
%% Sire Lonhro Dam Instinctive
Breeder Iskander Racing Syndicate Pty Ltd
Owners Hyam Racing Syndicate (Mgr Mrs T Hyam ), Ms R Y Pilch & T N Pilch
Colours Bottle Green And White Checks, White Sleeves, Bottle Green And White
Star Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 12 Murr  Mon 8Jun15 1406m 0-58 Good P Gatt
80of9  MORP Fri 22May15 1000m OPN-TRL Soft  CJones
80of8 MBR Fri24Aprl5 900m OPEN-TRL Soft MSCarr
50f7 Morp Wed 17Sep14 1550m 4up CI2 Good M JKah
90f11 Bala Wed 3Sepl4 1600m 4up 0 - 68 Good M S Carr
: BOSSY MISS MOSSY
' . 3year old bay filly (female)
"L Sire Mossman Dam Gould
Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners Ms K A Huxtable, G F McMahon,Ms S Hameister, T Hameister & Mrs E
Hameister, Pearlers Syn, Larrikins Syn, Neptune Tackle Syn
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 Murr Mon 8Junl5 1406m 0-58 Good S Price
70f12 Murr Wed 20May15 1406m 0 - 62 Soft K Bishop
60f13 Murr Wed 6Mayl5 1206m CI1 Soft K Bishop
8of14 Bala Wed 15Aprl5 1054m 0 - 62 Good J Maund
40f9 MBR Fri27Marl5 900m 3Y-TRL Good S Price

*  F¥] AFRISKY BUSINESS

9 year old bay gelding (male)

@ Sire Commands Dam Super Trend
Breeder Mrs J E Hawkes
Owners Ms E A Faust & D J Leane

Colours Pink, Black Shamrock And Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f7  Murr Wed 27Augl4 2206m H'wgt 0-68 Good K Sexton
12 of 12 Morp Wed 6Aug14 1950m 0-62 Soft T Zanker
11 of 13 Murr Wed 23Jull4 1406m 0-62 Soft T Zanker
10 of 13 Murr Wed 2Jull4  1400m Bm72 Soft T Zanker
90of11 MORP Fri 20Jun14  1000m TRL Soft T Zanker

Trainer Ryan Balfour Barrier 1
Jockey Todd Pannell 55.0kg Prizemoney $28,220
Win Range 1200m - 1408m W&P% 18-35
Career 17:3-2-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-0 Soft 7:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 7 $3.80 Hill Top Hooligan 54.5kg 11.80L 1:37.93 5 8
56.5 1  $31 Maryore 57kg 6.60L 1:49.14 1 1
515 17 $9 Brinkley Breeze 58kg 6.80L 1:28.53 11 12
57 10  $13 Primitive Man 58.5kg 7.50L 1:13.23 12 12
n/a Alcohol n/a 8.50L 1:00.24
Trainer John Hyam Barrier 11
Jockey Ms Emily Finnegan 54.0kg Prizemoney $8,085
Win Range 1711m W&P% 9-9
Career 11:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 8  $26King Club 585kg 17.60L 1:26.41 10 12
n/a Our Exchange n/a 6.90L 0:59.76
n/a Eyrton (GB) n/a 5.80L 0:53.28
55 4 $7Walka Country Mile 55kg 4.90L 1:37.61 1 2
545 5  $31 Essential Element 59kg 8.60L 1:38.6 4 5
Trainer Kylie Huxtable Barrier 16
Jockey Krystal Bishop 54.0kg Prizemoney $10,250
Win Range 1100m W&P% 8-17
Career 12:1-1-0 12 Mths 9:1-0-0  1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 1 $4.80F King Club 58.5kg 3.40L 1:26.41 8 7
54 8  $21 Brinkley Breeze 58kg 1.60L 1:28.53 5 4
54.5 14  $18 Zerprise Journey 56.5kg 6.20L 1:12.61 2 1
54 9  $26 Bold Senator 57kg 4.90L 1:02.3 8 7
n/a Leonforte n/a 5.00L 0:54.57
Trainer Liz Faust Barrier 10
Jockey Tamara Zanker 54.0kg Prizemoney $46,550
Win Range 1600m - 2206m W&P% 6-29
Career 65:4-4-11 12 Mths 4:.0-0-1 1stUp 9:0-1-1  2nd Up 8:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:2-2-6  Soft 32:2-2-4 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 32:3-1-4  Dist 14:1-0-3 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
65 3 $21 Navan Lass 65kg 4.30L 2:23.38 3 3
54 7 $101 Hoylake (NZ) 59kg 19.60L 2:04.64 1 4
54 1  $61 Brinkley Bliss 56.5kg 17.20L 1:29.65 37
54 3 $201 Raise a Dream 56kg 20.20L 1:26.65 6 6

n/a Mr Chard n/a 7.90L 1:01.72
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Race 8 Drink Driving? GROW UP Rating 0-62 Hcp 1200m

Prize $15,000. 1st $10,000. 2nd $2,800. 3rd $1,400. 4th $800.
Rail: Out 3m 1200m to WP; True Remainder. Sectional 604m.
Straight: 334m.
Circumference: 2339m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. 0 - 62. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 17. Live in Sane Blinkers off again, tongue control bit first time

Horse
1. King Rodney

3. Night Breeze

4. Impressive Yield

5. Chickamauga
6. Dorado Singa
7. 1l Dieci

8. Tuscan Fever

9. Silver Sebring
11. Jacks Journey

12. Social Lane
13. Super Silks (NZ)

14. Red Begonia
15. Treasure Peace

18. The Night Sky

19. Supreme Ruler

sportshet

Jockey
Shayne Cahill

Ms Emily Finnegan
(@3)

Ms Sigrid Carr (a2)
Matthew Neilson
Jordan Frew
Simon Price

Ashley Doyle (a3)
(@3)

Ms Eran Boyd (a3)
Ben Claridge
Todd Pannell

Joe Bowditch
Paul Gatt

Clare Lindop

Shaun Guymer

Trainer
Ron Campbell

Ryan Balfour
Paula Trenwith

Marilyn Smith
Tim Snelling
Karen Byrnes

Trevor Dansie &
Natasha Storr

David Jolly

John MacMillan
Ken Sweeney

Kerri McAnulty & Clint

Binnie
John Vandermyle
Richard Jolly

Leon Macdonald &
Andrew Gluyas

Barry Dunn

Last 10
3042222973

3631841933
0s062744s5

s51s6
$8512s5
7585351125
0s073560s6

1550703642

8705415675
98851225
2744055578

4456332925
$61753s6

4564764451

0s0897794s

Career
45:7-10-9

33:3-5-7
16:3-1-2

3:1-0-0
5:1-1-0
8:2-1-1
25:4-2-3
22:2-6-3
26:4-3-0
7:1-2-0
39:3-7-2

19:2-3-4
5:1-0-1

10:1-0-0

20:2-1-2

Prize
$70,350

$59,950
$43,795

$7,100
$7,200
$27,050
$52,550

$46,670

$56,920
$14,425
$59,906

$28,630
$7,600

$11,760

$21,350

NSW/VIC/TAS: 4:48 pm
QLD: 4:48 pm

NT: 4:18 pm

WA: 2:48 pm

W% P%
16% 58% 12

Bar Wgt

59

SCRATCHED

9% 45% 1
19% 38%

3% 3% 3
20% 40%
25%  50%
16% 36%

9% 50% 2

59

11 585

58

19 575
5 575
13 575

57

SCRATCHED

15%  27%
14%  43%
8% 31%

11% 47% 8
20% 40% 6

7 56.5
4 56.5
18 56.5

56
56

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

10% 10% 9

10% 25% 14
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

! 5 6. Dorado Singa

= e
© ©
O

! Y 13. Super Silks

wlg. Supreme Ruler 14 —E:,‘
w& Tuscan Fever 13 ':
‘“‘.1. King Rodney 12 é
w4. Impressive Yield 1 -
W15 he Night Sky 9 i
‘“‘-14. Red Begonia 8 a.‘u
‘“‘-11. Jacks Journey 7 6@5
“—15. Treasure Peace 6 i
¥ i Dieci 5
‘“‘-12. Social Lane 4 Gﬁ'»
‘“_5. Chickamauga 3 ®
wQ. Silver Sebring 2
‘“‘-3. Night Breeze 1 y
Race Direction <

Rail position: Out 3m 1200m to WP; True Remainder. Sectional 604m.
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Trainer Ron Campbell Barrier 12
Jockey Shayne Cahill 59.0kg

Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Prizemoney $70,350
W&P% 16-58

L
- KING RODNEY
G 8 year old bay gelding (male)
- Sire Carbon Prince Dam Tina
Breeder Mr R a Campbell
Owners R A Campbell, Miss B A Campbell & B A & Mrs N K Campbell
Colours Hot Pink, Turquoise Star And Hooped Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
30f9 HKER Sat 23Mayl5 1100m 0-62 Good M Henderson
110f12 Gawl Thu7Mayl5 1211mO0 - 68 Soft  CJokic
4of 7 Clar Sat4Aprl5 1200m0-72 Good M T O'donnell
20f12 BRH Sat14Marl5 1100m OUTBACKSPR  Good J Potter
20f6  King Sun15Febl5 1215m Bm80 Firm A Herrmann
" |[BJ NIGHT BREEZE
:@: 5 year old bay gelding (male)
¥ % Sire Desert Sun Dam Asper
Breeder Rozenbergs Breeding Syndicate
Owners D G Wilson & C D Kachel
Colours Royal Blue, White Stars, White Sleeves, Royal Blue Stars And Star Cap,
White Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
30f14 Bala Wed 17Junl5 1200m Cg&e 0 - 62 Soft M Neilson
60f10 Morp Sat6Junl5  1200m Cg&e 0 - 72 Good M Neilson
30f10 Morp Sat23Mayl5 1250m0 - 72 Good M Neilson
1of12 Bala Wed 13Mayl51208m 0 - 62 Soft M Neilson
80of9 Morp Sat9Mayl5 1200m0-78 Soft D Yendall
-
- I3 IMPRESSIVE YIELD
S Syear old bay gelding (male)

Sire Danzero Dam Shannon Bank
Breeder Mr L C Mclnerney

Owners Macbattams K | Racing Synd (Mgr: D McNamara), D McFall, M Nolan, M
Goble, M Wheeler, R Pahl, S Bambery, Miss S K Lynch, S Cornell, T Newbold, A

Forbes and Old Eggs Racing(Mgr B Williams)
Colours White And Royal Blue Halves, Gold Band, Royal Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 14 Bala Wed 17Jun15 1200m Cg&e 0 - 62 Soft S Price

11 0f 11 Warw Wed 21Jan15 1400m Nmw Good J Collett
60f9 Gosf Fri9Janl5  1600m Bm65 Good B Shinn

20f9  Warw Wed 24Dec14 1400m Nmwly Good P Hammersley
70f9 Cant Wed 17Decl4 1580m Bm70 Good B Shinn

- [ cHICKAMAUGA
| g ' 4 year old bay gelding (male)
v " Sire War Pass Dam Silk And Money
Breeder Widden Stud Australia Pty Ltd
Owners G & C Pastoral Co Pty Ltd (Mgr: V C Oldfield)
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Spots, Pink Sleeves, Gold Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30of 7 MORP Fri 19Jun15  1000m TRL Soft P Gatt
50f10 Stra Wed 28Jan15 1350m 0 - 68 Soft R Stewart
1of13 Stra Sunlllanl5 1200m 4up Mdn-sw  Soft R Stewart
60f7 Morp Sat20Aprl3 1000m 2y Hcp Good A Patterson
20f6  MORP Mon 17Dec12 800m 2Y-TRL Good C Lever

Career 45:7-10-9 12 Mths 13:1-4-2 1st Up 41-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 34:7-8-6  Soft 9:0-1-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 16:3-2-4  Dist 23:1-6-6 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 7  $5Magnusificent 58kg 1.70L 1:03.28
59 9  $16 Primitive Man 58.5kg 11.60L 1:13.23 7 8
575 1  $6 Damage Control 55kg 4.60L 1:12.3 2 2
54 10 $6.50 Samzero 54kg 0.10L 1:05.49
54 8 $4 Akbar Mahal 54kg 1.70L 1:13.2 2 1
Trainer Ryan Balfour Barrier 1
Jockey 59.0kg Prizemoney $59,950
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 9-45
Career 33:3-5-7 12 Miths 17:2-0-6 1st Up 5:0-1-2  2nd Up 5:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:0-4-5  Soft 11:3-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 16:2-2-3 Track 10:0-1-1  Trk/Dst 8:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 13$4.80EF Onehundredclicks (NZ) 58kg 3.40L 1:12.08 33
56.5 9 $9.50 Red Eclipse 57.5kg 5.30L 1:10.39 33
5.5 1  $5 Sniper Fire 60.5kg 1.80L 1:15.06 6 8
58 9 $4.60 Night Breeze 58kg 2.00L 1:12.13 4 4
5 1 $8 Secretmensbusiness 54kg 9.80L 1:10.71 4 6
Trainer Paula Trenwith Barrier 11
Jockey Ms Emily Finnegan 58.5kg Prizemoney $43,795
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 19-38
Career 16:3-1-2 12 Mths 7:.0-1-0  1st Up 6:1-0-2  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-1-1  Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:2-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
595 10  $12 Onehundredclicks (NZ) 58kg 7.10L 1:12.08 9 13
545 3 $9 Ballinaclash 54.5kg 7.60L 1:23.25 9 9
59 10 $2.40F Harry Hotspur 58.5kg 6.50L 1:38.14 9 9
54 3 $10 Episodes 54kg 1.30L 1:23.4 8 7
56.5 10 $3.80 Nevagotavote 60kg 5.80L 1:37.25 5 6
Trainer Marilyn Smith Barrier 3
Jockey Ms Sigrid Carr 58.0kg Prizemoney $7,100
Win Range 1200m W&P% 33-33
Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Pronto Pronto n/a 0.50L 0:59.71
57.5 8 $8.50 Sheez On Top 59kg 13.20L 1:22.22 4 4
58 2 $10 Chickamauga 58kg 2.30L 1:14.95 1 1
575 5  $14 Ziggler 57.5kg 8.00L 0:59.18 4 5
n/a Nautile n/a 2.00L 0:51.95
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I3 DORADO SINGA

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Golden Lake Dam Kelsinga

Breeder Mrs J a Francis

Owners M L R Whittaker, Mrs E M K Whittaker, N Rawlings, A B Rawlings, T M
Snelling, C D R Whittaker, C J Bunworth, V Audino, G R Schintler & Mrs C Bonnici
Colours Blue, Red Star, Red And White Diamonds Sleeves, Red And White Star

-
G

Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f8 MORP Fri 19Jun15  1000m TRL Soft T Pannell
8of 11 Morp Sat17Mayl4 1550m 3y Bm72 Good T Baker
50f10 Bala Wed7Mayl4 1308m0 - 62 Good T Baker
1of13 Clar Sat19Aprl4 1200m Mdn-sw Good T Baker
20f9  GAWL Wed 9Aprl4 1200m MDN-SW Heavy M Neilson

vl 7 [[0)]]{a]

4 year old bay or brown mare (female)
¥ Sire Akhadan Dam Dangerous Mission

Breeder Mr G Cannizzaro

Owners G Cannizzaro & Mrs A J Cannizzaro

Colours Orange, Royal Blue Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
70f11 Morp Sat13Junl5 1100m 0 - 68 Good S Guymer
80of15 Morp Sat31Mayl4 1200m 3y Bm72 Soft L Hopwood
50f11 Morp Sat3Mayl4  1050m 3y Bm72 Soft  C Symons
30f9  GAWL Fri 25Apr14  1111m F&M 0-68 Good D Dunn
1of7 Bala Sun23Febl4 1050m 0 - 62 Good J Frew

® B TUSCAN FEVER

w5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
" Sire Tuscanos Dam Scarlet Girl
Breeder Mrs M Cumming
Owners T H Dansie, G V Johnson, Mrs K G Morris, M L Eagleton, D J Eagleton &
Mrs N A Storr
Colours Gold, Red Band And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 12 Murr  Wed 24Jun15 1000m 0 - 62 Good M E Finnegan
10 of 13 Murr Thu 1Janl5  1406m 0-62 Good M K Cross
70f10 Morp Fri26Decl4 1400m Hcp Good J Toeroek
30f8 Morp Sat20Decl4 1250m 0-68 Firm  MSCarr
50f11 Morp Sat6Decl4  1100m 0 - 68 Good M K Cross

®  [EJ SILVER SEBRING

x

4 year old grey mare (female)
Sire Sebring Dam Sunday Shoes
Breeder Kambula Stud

Owners R A Hammond, R G Jones, P D Buttery, N H Shillabeer, M E Goold, Mrs J

M Oster, M A James, M G Whiteman, R Matheson, Mrs J Matheson, C R Place, S P
Reid & Kambula Stud (Mgr: D B Toole)
Colours White, Royal Blue And Red Roundel, Royal Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of12 Bala Wed 17Junl5 1200m F&m 0 - 63 Soft ADA
50f11 Morp Sat 30Mayl5 1050m0 - 72 Soft

10 0f 12 Stra  Wed 290ct14 1200m 4up 0-58 Soft D Dunn
70f14 Murr Wed 150ct14 1200m Mares 0-68 Good D Yendall
10 of 10 Morp Sat4Octl4  1250m Mares0-72  Good J Toeroek

Trainer Tim Snelling Barrier 19
Jockey Matthew Neilson 57.5kg Prizemoney $7,200
Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-40
Career 5:1-1-0 12 Mths 1:.0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Leahone n/a 8.20L 0:59.55
55 1  $81 Stimulatte 55kg 2.20L 1:35.79 6 7
58 7 $13 Lord Ashford 59.5kg 3.70L 1:18.88 1 1
57 6 $2.80F Dorado Singa 57kg 0.70L 1:13.54 5 5
57 2 $3.90 Snazzy Ray 58kg 0.10L 1:14.1 2 2
Trainer Karen Byrnes Barrier 5
Jockey Jordan Frew 57.5kg Prizemoney $27,050
Win Range 1050m - 1105m W&P% 25-50
Career 8:2-1-1 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 10  $41 Herenoa 61kg 2.90L 1:04.2 10 10
55 13 $19 Tildy Lad 57kg 9.20L 1:11.45 22
575 9 $9 Cash is Coming 57kg 2.70L 1:02.58 8 5
585 9 $3.80 Coco Miss 59kg 1.80L 1:06.03 8 9
56.5 8 $3.60F Il Dieci 56.5kg 0.80L 1:01.86 35
Trainer Trevor Dansie & Natasha Storr Barrier 13
Jockey Simon Price 57.5kg Prizemoney $52,550
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 16-36
Career 25:4-2-3 12 Mths 7:0-0-1 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:4-1-2  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:4-0-2 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
4 $9.50 Ready Sunshine 59.5kg 10.60L 0:58.55 9 10
59 8 $2.70F Civetta 57kg 5.50L 1:25.16 9 11
55 1  $101t And a Bit 57kg 5.30L 1:23.05 9 7
58 9 $7.50 Mubakkir 57.5kg 4.00L 1:13.78 8 8
585 4 $21 Casino Wizard 59%g 3.50L 1:03.46 1 11
Trainer David Jolly Barrier 2
Jockey Ashley Doyle (a3) 57.0kg Prizemoney $46,670
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 9-50
Career 22:2-6-3 12 Mths 8:1-0-1 1stUp 5:1-2-0  2nd Up 5:1-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-3-3  Soft 9:2-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 8:1-1-1 Track 7:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
545 10  $10 Silver Sebring 54.5kg 0.05L 1:12.2 1 1
54 11  $21 Cash is Coming 59kg 4.20L 1:01.92 3 5
585 1 $3.70 Mikaela 56.5kg 6.60L 1:14.03 7 12
56 14 $5Island Beach 59.5kg 5.50L 1:11.75 10 9
55 2 $6.50 Barely a Beat 58kg 4.00L 1:15.98 33
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: JACKS JOURNEY

m 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Owners Ms T Hartwell, G Davey, G B Hames, P N Hopkinson, B Racki, T Page, R T

Silverlock & | Keenan

Colours Royal Blue, Gold Diamonds Band And Diamonds Sleeves, Gold Cap

Sire Good Journey Dam Soft
Breeder Mr R Webb
Race Details
80f12 Nara Sun14Junl5 1430m0-58
70f8 Peno Sun31Mayl5 1300m 0 - 62
110f12 Bala Wed 13May15 1208m 0 - 62

40f8 MBR Fri 24Aprl5 900m OPEN-TRL
40f10 Stra Wed 28Jan15 1350m 0 - 68

4

Race Details

90f14 Bala Wed 17Junl5 1200m Cg&e 0 - 62
80f9 Morp Sat30Mayl5 1050m 3y Bm70
80f10 Morp Sat9Mayl5 1050m 3y Bm70
10f10 Coro Mon 29Decl4 1200m Cge Mdn-sw
20f9 Wang Sat20Decl4 1170m Mdn-sw

1¥4 SOCIAL LANE

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Mint Lane Dam Socially

Breeder Mr K M Sweeney

Owners K M Sweeney & M E Haynes
Colours Red And White Stripes, Red Cap

SUPER SILKS

é 6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Dubai Destination Dam Dream Lass

Breeder P a Newman

Track Jockey

Soft M E Boyd
Heavy R Mayers
Soft R Mayers
Soft M C Heard
Soft M E Boyd
Track Jockey
Soft  ClJones
Soft  H Coffey
Soft  ClJones

Firm M B Sweeney
Good M B Sweeney

Owners R J Stokes, E R Stokes, Mrs A Ogasawara- Stokes, R L Bradmore, B J

Wright & Estate Of The Late D J Orr

Colours Gold, Royal Blue And Gold Stars Sleeves

Race Details
20f14 Bala
70f13 Bala
40f12 Gawl
40f12 Bala
13 of 15 Stra

Wed 17Jun15 1200m Cg&e 0 - 62
Wed 3Junl5 1610m 0 - 62

Wed 27May15 1500m Cg&e 0-68
Wed 13May15 1608m 0 - 68

Wed 29Apr15 1350m 0 - 68

= T RED BEGONIA

e }! 5 year old chestnut mare (female)
<1  Sire Mossman Dam Glenmorangie
Breeder Mr H Leverink

Track Jockey

Soft T Pannell

Good B Claridge
Soft B Claridge
Soft B Claridge
Soft M Neilson

Owners H Leverink, Ms C S Parmenter, M J Leverink, B G Myers, Ms C K Hill, R
lommazzo, P A Bieg, Mrs B M Bieg, S W Bieg, Ms R K Bieg, M D Haynes & Mrs L J

Haynes

Colours Orange, Red, White And Blue Striped Sleeves, Orange Cap

Race Details

40f12 Bala
40f10 Gawl
6of8  Gawl
30f9  Gawl
30f10 Bala

Wed 17Jun15 1200m F&m 0 - 68
Wed 27May15 1100m 0-62

Wed 24Dec14 1714m 4up CI2
Wed 10Dec14 1500m 4up CI2
Wed 19Nov14 1608m 0 - 62

Track
Soft
Soft

Jockey

J Bowditch
ADA
Good R Stewart
Soft ADA
Good D Dunn

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $56,920
W&P% 15-27

Trainer John MacMillan
Jockey Ms Eran Boyd 56.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1210m

Career 26:4-3-0 12 Mths 8:1-0-0 1st Up 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-2-0  Soft 8:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-0-0  Dist 13:4-1-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 6 $13 Street Ball 58kg 6.70L 1:30.03 7 9
59 3 $8Telasnip 57kg 7.90L 1:25.66 5 8
59.5 1  $16 Night Breeze 58kg 7.70L 1:12.13 7 8
n/a Eyrton (GB) n/a 4.00L 0:53.28
5 2 $7 Sheez On Top 59kg 11.90L 1:22.22 33
Trainer Ken Sweeney Barrier 4
Jockey Ben Claridge 56.5kg Prizemoney $14,425
Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-43
Career 7:1-2-0 12 Mths 7:1-2-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-2-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-2-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 11  $12 Onehundredclicks (NZ) 58kg 5.70L 1:12.08 1 8
54 1  $31 Cashed 55kg 7.50L 1:01.75 9 9
55 7 $10 Wild Rain 56kg 8.70L 1:01.12 7 8
57.5 7 $2.80F Social Lane 57.5kg 1.50L 1:12.02 8 6
57 15 $5 Dalrada 56.5kg 2.50L 1:08.54 6 7
Trainer Kerri McAnulty & Clint Binnie Barrier 18
Jockey Todd Pannell 56.5kg Prizemoney $59,906
Win Range 1500m - 1511m W&P% 8-31
Career 39:3-7-2 12 Mths 16:0-1-1 1stUp 7:.0-1-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:2-5-2  Soft 10:0-2-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 8:0-1-0 Track 9:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5 6  $15 Onehundredclicks (NZ) 58kg 1.90L 1:12.08 2 2
57 4 $3F Stanborough 55kg 3.50L 1:38.61 7 5
55 11 $7 Hereford 58kg 2.50L 1:33.42 0 8
55.5 14 $18 Husson's Shout 56kg 4.20L 1:38.38 10 10
5 1  $15 Rocket Commander 56.5kg 11.50L 1:24.61 8 12
Trainer John Vandermyle Barrier 8
Jockey Joe Bowditch 56.0kg Prizemoney $28,630
Win Range 1211m - 1300m W&P% 11-47
Career 19:2-3-4 12 Mths 10:0-3-2 1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-2-2  Soft 4:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 8:1-1-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 2 $11 Silver Sebring 54.5kg 0.90L 1:12.2
56.5 5 $9 Go'en Hoff 58.5kg 2.40L 1:06.9

57 109$3.40EF Hereford 56.5kg 7.20L 1:48.11
56 1 $7.50 Warraside 54kg 4.20L 1:31.89
575 7 $4 Go Girlfriend 54kg 8.40L 1:35.91
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- TREASURE PEACE
| ' 4 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire War Pass Dam Dantibes' Treasure
Breeder Twin Peaks

Owners T Finlay, Miss C Fry, D March, A Hehir, The Golden Greeks (Mgr: S
Hrambanis), M J K Racing(Mgr: M Shephard), S Y P Racing No 1 (Mgr: P Twartz) &

Peeking Possum Racing (Mgr: C Fitzgerald)
Colours Royal Blue, Pink Fleur De Lys, Yellow Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
60f8 MORP Fri19Junl5 1000m TRL Soft M Poon
60of11 Stra Wed 18Febl5 1350m Cl1 Good MK Cross
1of9 Stra Wed 28Jan15 1200m Mdn-sw Soft MK Cross
70f8 Murr Wed 14Jan15 1006m Mdn-sw Soft MK Cross

30f9  Murr Wed 24Sep14 1000m Mdn-sw Good M Vance

- E] THE NIGHT SKy
]I l 3 year old chestnut filly (female)

“4RE. Sire Astronomer Royal Dam Stormy Flyer
Breeder Mr B H Perks

Owners Dr P C Goel, J R Sparrow, D J Wilkey & J M Brooks

Colours White, Black Stripes
Race Details Track Jockey
40f12 Gawl Wed 10Junl5 1111m CI1 Soft B Claridge
6of 7 Morp Fri26Decl4 1200m 3yo Bm62 Good C Lindop
40f8 Morp Sat13Decl4 1200m 3y Bm70 Good C Lindop
70f15 Murr Wed 12Nov14 1600m 0-68 Good C Lindop
60f10 Morp Sat250ctl4  1400m 3y Bm70 Good J Holder

*  §L] SUPREME RULER
p". !earold bay gelding (male)

W= Sire Refuse to Bend Dam Sweet Forgiveness
Breeder Mr T Dean
Owners B J Dunn
Colours Red And White Hoops, Royal Blue And White Hooped Sleeves, Red And

White Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 13 Murr  Wed 24Jun15 1200m CI2 Good S Guymer
120f12 Stra  Sun12Janl4 1350m 4up 0 - 62 Good
80of9  MORP Fri 20Dec13  2040m 0 - 68 Good J Toeroek
90f13 OAKB Fri13Decl3 1400m0 - 58 Good S Cahill
70f8  GAWL Wed 27Nov13 1211m E&G 0-62 Good D Tourneur

Trainer Richard Jolly Barrier 6
Jockey Paul Gatt 56.0kg Prizemoney $7,600
Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-40
Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 4:1-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
n/a Leahone n/a 9.50L 0:59.55
57 4 $16 Joamble 56.5kg 4.70L 1:23.03 1 1
5 2 $8 Treasure Peace 56kg 0.50L 1:15.17 4 3
56 8 $3.80 Kidding Yaself 56.5kg 3.90L 1:01.89 7 6
56 9  $17 Ready Sunshine 58kg 2.40L 0:58.96 9 6
Trainer Leon Macdonald & Andrew Gluyas Barrier 9
Jockey Clare Lindop 54.0kg Prizemoney $11,760
Win Range 1050m W&P% 10-10
Career 10:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
54 1 $8.50 Pendlebury 59g 2.30L 1:07.33 8 8
545 5 $5 Next Day 59kg 12.30L 1:10.59 6 6
54 2 $31 Duckworth 58.5kg 1.60L 1:09.89 8 8
54 5$4.60EF Lightning Drew 61kg 5.90L 1:37.13 8 10
55 2 $51 Lord Aspen 59kg 4.50L 1:23.68 6 6
Trainer Barry Dunn Barrier 14
Jockey Shaun Guymer 54.0kg Prizemoney $21,350
Win Range 1200m - 1206m W&P% 10-25
Career 20:2-1-2 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-1-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 18:4-0-2 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 3 $26 Flirty Gerty 57kg 4.80L 1:12.36 5 7
55 3 $14 Serious Danger 56.5kg 17.20L 1:23.76 3 4
555 3 $19 Too Cool to Fool (NZ) 57.5kg 13.40L 2:10.29 6 7
58 1 $9 Limbo Queen 54kg 5.10L 1:27.62 1 11
575 6 $7.50 New Empire 58kg 6.30L 1:11.38 33

Morphettville | Page 42


http://www.tcpdf.org

